Saivite
Hindu Religion

BOOK TWO FOR CHILDREN
AGES6TO S8

HFU @QBFH| FLOUILD
FImI6UTH @, H BT QIHILALD LD HBLD
MWH| 6 (PH60 8 aU®]

Agama Hindu Saivisme

BUKU TIGA UNTUK KANAK KANAK
UMUR 6 HINGGA 8

Religion Hindoue Sivaite

LIVRET TROIS POUR ENFANTS
SIX A HUIT ANS

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami



Second Edition

Copyright © 2007
by Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book Two for Children Ages 6 to 8 is part of a six-book children’s course initially based on Saiva
Neri, a course prepared by the Educational Publications Department of the Government of Sri Lanka in 1979.

Original English material by Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami. Translations in Tamil by Appasamy Kuppusamy (Malay-
sia). Malay translation rendered by Selladurai Perakasam (Malaysia) and Usha Rani Kuppusamy (Malaysia). French
translation provided by Monsieur Jean-Samuel Sahai (Guadaloupe, France). Back cover photograph by P. Ganeshan
(Malaysia). Cover art by Sripathy Acharya (Chennai, India). Inside art by A. Manivelu (Chennai, India).

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book Two for Children Ages 6 to 8 is published by Himalayan Academy. All rights are reserved.
This book may be used to share the Hindu Dharma with others on the spiritual path, but reprinted in quantities over
fifty only with the prior written consent of the publisher. Designed, typeset and edited by the sannyasin swamis of the
Saiva Siddhanta Yoga Order, 107 Kaholalele Road, Kapaa, Hawaii, 96746-9304 USA.

Back photo: Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami with students of the Saivite Hindu Religion class at a temple in Penang,
Malaysia. At Bodhinatha’s right is Sivaram Eswaran, who teaches the class. Arumugaswami is to Bodhinatha’s left.

q Published by
Himalayan Academy PRINTED IN MALAYSIA BY SAMPOORNA PRINTERS SDN BHD
USA e« India BY ARRANGEMENT WITH UMA PUBLICATIONS

Library of Congress Control Number 2006923773
ISBN: 978-0-945497-17-2



~ REVIEWS ¢ COMMENTS ~>

H.D. Swami Prakashanand Saraswati
Founder, International Society of Divine Love
and Barsana Dham, Austin, Texas, USA

The children’s books Saivite Hindu Religion
are inspiring general knowledge books
especially designed for the worship of God
Siva and God Ganesh. God Siva is called
Yogishwar, which means God of yog and gyan
that relates to soul and brahm. The illustrations in these books are
unique. Saivite religious disciplines to adopt in day-to-day family
life and the religious stories are described in a very interesting
manner which gives the reader a feeling to bring God into his life.

Pandit Ramesh Tiwari
Edinburgh Dharmic Sabha, Edinburgh Hindu
Temple, Chaguanas, Trinidad

Thank you for sending the new children’s

course in Hinduism for my perusal. | have

successfully introduced a beginners class

in Hindi at the Lord Siva Temple, Debe, a

rural area in South Trinidad, where children

ranging from ages eight to eighteen have found the format quite

interesting. It is too early to measure the success, but the enthu-
siasm is there among the students who have had no training in

their mother tongue, and they are adapting to the teaching quite

easily.

Tiru Mootoocoomaren Sangeelee
Ex-Inspector of Schools, Mauritius

| first came across only books 2 and 6 of the

six-book Saivite Hindu Religion course. As |

was then very busy, | thought | would read

a few pages of each of the books at random

and that that would be enough for me to

assess the value of the course. | started read-
ing Book 2. | found it so interesting that | read the whole of the

two books without missing one single page. | can now honestly
say that these books constitute a mine of lofty teachings of pure

Hinduism. The lessons given in them impart a correct knowledge

of true Hinduism. | now guess that it was lessons of this sort,
widely spread, that made ancient India so much more spiritual

than is modern India. One way, and perhaps the best, of getting

rid of all the immoral living and violence which are plaguing the

world and making people miserable, would be, | am convinced,
to propagate the teachings of these books. Then morality would

improve and virtue would flourish, making the world a much bet-
ter place to live in. These books should find their place, not only
in all Hindu homes throughout the world, but even among other
religious communities.

Dileep Nair
Former Chairman, Project DHARMA, Hindu Endowments Board,
Singapore

We thank you once again for the wonderful gift of six volumes of
Saivite Hindu Religion that you presented us. Itis indeed a Godsend

since this is exactly what we wanted for teaching our young chil-
dren Hinduism in a structured way. | am certain our children will be
captivated by the most interesting text and wonderful drawings.

His Holiness Swami Satchidananda
Founder, Integral Yoga Institute, Virginia, USA

The Saivite Hindu Religion course prepared
by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami is a
great boon for all Hindu children worldwide.
Many schools outside India and Nepal are
not providing courses for Hindu children so

that they can learn more about their Hindu
heritage. Once one’s culture is lost, the person is lost. To ensure a
positive future for our Hindu children, it is imperative that a strong
foundation of Hindu philosophy, culture and practice is built. The
course prepared by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami provides
the needed building blocks for Hindu children of all sects and can
help them to fulfill their Hindu dharma in the world.

Karan Singh, Ph.D.

Member of Parliament (Rajya Sabha), former
Indian Ambassador to the US, Chancellor of the
Banaras Hindu University, New Delhi, India

| have received and looked through with
considerable interest your six book course
for children on Saivism. It is indeed an excel-
lent project and | hope it will be widely used

Dr. Lakshmikumari

President, Vivekananda Rock Memorial and
Vivekananda Kendra, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu,
India

| was delighted to see the six books on
Saivism brought for the benefit of the chil-
dren all around the world, which are equally
an eye-opener for elders as well. | congratu-
late the team which took up the work who have tried to translate
the lofty but abstract ideals of our dharma into simple pictures
and notes. | particularly like the details in the pictures which have
tried to portray the shraddha in the Hindu households. On the
whole it is a very creditable achievement and, as you have rightly
mentioned, it is a primer for the entire Hindu religion.

H.H. Swami Chidananda Saraswati (Muniji),
President, Parmath Niketan, Rishikesh, India

Thanks to the inspiration and guidance of
Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami and his
pioneering efforts, the deplorable lack of
text books on Hinduism for school children
is being remedied. The Saivite Hindu Religion
is a series of six books. It presents imagina-
tively and with apt illustrations, the essentials of Hindu precepts
and practices, with special focus on Saivism. | commend them
enthusiastically for use as educational material in schools.



LESSON

O ol O\ AW N H

w W S S G S
~ 8L BRERERNRELE A an &SRB RB

Table of Contents

Author’s Introduction .. ... ... viii

PAGE
Lord Ganesha, Remover of Obstacles . .. ...t i 2
Lord Ganesha, Prayer to Him ........ ... i 4
Nambi’s Story, Preparation for Puja . ......... ... . ... i 6
Ganesha Eats Nambi’s Offering............ .o i i 8
Nambi Becomes a Saint. . ... 10
The Milk Miracle 0f 1095. . . . oo o ittt e e e e 12
Ganesha’s Birthday Celebration......... ... ... ... o . 14
Lord Murugan, God of Yoga . ...ttt e 16
Lord Murugan Protects Us......... ... i i 18
Your Hindu Name Giving. ... ..ottt e 20
Writing Your First Letter . ... ... oo 22
Supreme God Siva .. ... e 24
The Sivaloka and the Mahadevas. ......... ... ... i i 26
Mahasivaratri, Siva’s Great Night ........ ... ... 28
Skanda Shashthi and Tai Pusam for Lord Murugan ................................ 30
The Sat Guru, Hinduism’s Great Religious Teachers ............... ... . ... .. ... .. 32
You Are Your Soul. . ..o o 34
We Celebrate the New Year, Cleaning the House................. ... .. ... ..., 36
Decorating for the New Year ... e 38
Preparing Special Food . ... ... ... o 40
The Big New Year’s Puja . ... e e 42
Honoring our Parentsand Elders .......... .. ... i 44
Aum Namah Sivaya, the Great Mantram. ............ ... ... i i, 46
Karma, Law of Cause and Effect . ....... ... o i 48
Story of Girija, the Unselfish Girl ......... ... .. ... . 50
Girfja’s Reward . .. ... .o 52
Going to the Temple The Family Gets Ready ................ ... .. ... ... ..., 54
Washing at the Temple Entrance. ......... ..., 56
Worshipping the Gopura, the Temple Tower. . ......... ..ot 58
Entering the Temple. . . ... ..o 60
Attending the Puja. . ... 62
GloSSary . . .. 64
INAeX. . o 72

iv  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



QUH@MLaéaam

BT 21 1TT T Toe £ x> viii
UmL LD TE ¥ I
1 HCemr FUI QUHLOTET, HEHLBEDOM MBHGHLOUT .. oove et 2
2 HCerFl CUHLOTET, AUDT PGBV . . oo oottt e et 4
3 BOOMMEST H6HH, LLEDFHEHD BWTTTEH DB . .o ooee e, 6
4 B0 AMBHH MPFTHH®HH HCHIFT 2 OILMT. ..., 8
5 B QUMW EHTETIWLTEITITT . . .. e ettt ettt e et eeieee e 10
6 19959hLD  DhEINPEOT LITOD DIBIFUID. ..ottt ittt i i 12
7 HCemr FUI QUM LOTENET NMBEEH MBIGT GUPIT . .ooeee et e aiee e e 14
8 WHBO CQUIOTeT, CUTEE BLOYOT . .. .ve ettt 16
9 TS VIATTIGYT (50 S fH Y TOF: SR 3 T THT) 5 £ 3PP 18
10 2 BIBELHBGEH @BHIO CUWT HOUBIBOD ...t 20
11 2 MIBOT PGBV STELDOD . o v ettt ettt ettt et e e e e 22
12 WWWSD BLOYOT FIOUGILHIOMEDT . .ttt ittt 24
13 FoUCOTHBAPLD BTCHOUTB@LID . . . .o e ettt eaee 26
14 BT FIUTTHBIT. . ..ot e 28
15 Wmsl CQumImISEHIu MWBEBH Faglgud »BHULFAPD. ... ...ovvneen..... 30
16 @5l FoWSSET QUMD Fow PFNWT FDH® ... 32
17 BERIBCAT 2 MIFBOT BHOOTID . ..ottt ettt ettt et e e e e e e i aaee s 34
18 YSBTamienl b CBsmeaLn(hComd, ailemLF FHHW CFUDH60.. .............. 36
19 YD BTl (Hb@FH BIOBIBIID QFUITHED . ..ottt 38
20 MCFOLIOTST 2 6816 HUWMTD IOV . o oo eeeteeee ettt eiiiieee e, 40
21 LD BTG LHEI F . o e ettt ettt ettt e et e e e e 42
22 QupCoremyud CUNCWTDIUD WHBIBHBHEO. .. ..o 44
23 0BT WBSIPD QLD MBIOFIGUTUL . o o oo vttt ettt ettt e et e e aaieeenn 46
24 ST, MDD BT NG OMOYLD . . . ovvve ettt et eaiieeeee .. 48
25 HNgrelledt BewH, Herareoomm FIMID .. ... 50
26 SMTENGDT LI . . ettt ettt 52
27 CoamladFHF CFOMB60, &HHOUDBIT HUWUTTTEHBOD ..o ovveeeeeeanennnn.. 54
28 CHmUTGD UTFOOIE0 FBIED BUPOYDOV . . .. vvv e e eeeneeeeeeiieeeeeeaanneeennns 56
29 CHmMed CHBTUYTHEDBH GUSBIBIGEGFOD . . . oo oeeeeeeeeeatee e aieee i, 58
30 CHRTUINMIBEHF QFOMIBOV. . ..o vv ettt ettt ettt eeiieee s 60
31 LL6® FUND  LIMIELIMMOD « .. vvve ettt et e et ettt et e e e e e e e 62

SMHEHCFTHOMILT BIBITBL ... 65

YT T Y -7, > X2.1 N 72

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion v



Isi Kandungan

Pengenalan oleh Pengarang ......... ... i X
PELAJARAN MUKA SURAT
1 Tuhan Ganesha, Penyingkir Halangan .......... ... ... ... ... ... . L. 2
2 Tuhan Ganesha, Penyembahan-Nya.......... .. ... .. i 4
3 Cerita Nambi, Persediaan Untuk Puja ........ ... o i i 6
4 Tuhan Ganesha Memakan Persembahan Nambi ........... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 8
5 Nambi Menjadi Seorang Nayanar ........... ... .ot 10
6 Peristiwa Keajaiban Susu, Tahun 1995.......... ... . i i i 12
7 Harijadi Tuhan Ganesha.......... .. .. i e 14
8 Tuhan Murugan, GUrt Yoga. . . . ..ottt e 16
9 Tuhan Murugan, Melindungi Kita. . ....... ... i i 18
10 Pemberian Nama Hindu Anda. ......... ... . i 20
1 Penulisan Abjad Pertama .............o oo 22
12 Tuhan Siva Yang Teragung . ..........utiitir i e 24
13 Sivaloka Dan Tuhan-Tuhan ........ .. ... . . 26
14 Mahasivaratri, Malam Kesucian Tuhan Siva . ............... ... .. ..., 28
15 Skanda Sasthi Dan Thaipusam Untuk Tuhan Murugan. .................. ... ....... 30
16 Satguru, Guru Hinduisme Yang Teragung..............o.oiiiiiiiiininennnn... 32
17 Anda Dan Atma Anda. .. ...t 34
18 Kita Meraikan Tahun Baru, Pembersihan Rumah .......... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 36
19 Perhiasan Untuk Menyambut Tahun Baru.......... ... ... ... ... o i .. 38
20 Penyediaan Makanan Yang Istimewa .............. ..o i 40
21 Puja Besar Untuk Tahun Baru . ........ ... . o i 42
22 Penghormatan Kepada Ibubapa Dan Orang Tua .................. ... ..., 44
23 Aum Namah Sivaya, Mantra Yang Suci .............. . o i 46
24 Karma, Hukum Aksi Dan Reaksi. ......coiii e 48
25 Cerita Mengenai Girija, Gadis Yang Tidak Tamak................. ... . ... .. ... .. 50
26 Ganjaran Yang Diterima Oleh Girjja. .......... ... oo i i 52
27 Berkunjung Ke Kuil, Persediaan Oleh Seisi Keluarga................................ 54
28 Pembasuhan Di Pintu Masuk Kuil ......... .. . i 56
29 Penyembahan Gopura, Menara Kuil.......... ... .o i 58
30 Memasuki Kuil . . ... 60
31 Menghadiri Puja. . ... 62
GloSaIT . oot e 67
INAEKS. . oottt 73

vi Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Table des Matiéres

Préface par lauteur. . . ... xi
LEGON PAGE
1 Sri Ganesha, le Dieu qui enleve les obstacles. .......... ... ... ... .. L 2
2 Sri Ganesha, le Dieu que nous prions. ............ooiiiiiiii i 4
3 Lhistoire de Nambi. Les préparatifs pourlapuja.......... ..., 6
4 Ganesha accepte loffrande de Nambi.......... ... i i 8
5 Nambi est reconnu COmMME SAINL. .. ... vtu ittt ettt ettt et 10
6 1995, année du miracle du lait.. .. ... .. o e 12
7 Les fétes danniversaire de Ganesha. . ....... ... ... ... i 14
8 Le Seigneur Murugan, Dieudu Yoga.. ... 16
9 Le Seigneur Murugan nous prot€ge. . . ........ovvitiiiiiiiiiniiinnena... 18
10 Porter un nom hindou. . ... .. e 20
1 Ta premiere lettre de alphabet.. . ... ... .. 22
12 Sivale Dieu SUpréme. ... ... e 24
13 Le Sivaloka et les Mahadeva. .......... ... .. i 26
14 Mabhasivaratri, la Grande Nuitde Siva.. ... ... e 28
15 Skanda Shashthi et Thai Pusam, les fétes du Seigneur Murugan....................... 30
16 Le Satguru et les grands enseignants de 'Hindouisme. . ............................. 32
17 TU €S tOM AIMIE. . . oottt e e 34
18 Nettoyons notre demeure pour le Nouvel An. ......... ... . ... o i, 36
19 Les décorations de Nouvel An.. . ...t e 38
20 La préparation des repas de féte. . ... 40
21 La Grande PujaduNouvel An. ........ ... ... i 42
22 Honorons nos parents et n0s ainés.. . .........oouuuuninntitiiiiiian . 44
23 Aum Namah Sivaya, le grand mantra. .......... ... ... ... ... i 46
24 Karma,laloide cause d effet. . ... ..ot i 48
25 Girija, la jeune fille généreuse. . ....... ... . ... 50
26 La récompense de Girija. ............uuiiiiiii i 52
27 La famille se prépare pour allerau Temple.......... ... ... o i i ... 54
28 On se lave les pieds a lentrée du Temple....... ... i 56
29 Ladoration de la gopuram, la tour du temple............ ... ... .. il 58
30 Lentrée dans le temple. ... ... i e 60
31 Lassistance ala puja. ... ...t e 62

GlOSSaITE . .ottt e 69

X, .« oo 74

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion  vii



Author’s Introduction

For the Students

Welcome to Saivite Hindu Religion, Book Two. All of you children are expected to learn many, many things these
days. You've been learning how to read and write and add and subtract, along with other subjects, such as the
history of your country. This book is for one of the most important subjects you will ever study: your religion.
Here in Book Three you’ll learn many of the basics of our Hindu religion. You'll learn about our Supreme God,
Lord Siva, about Lord Murugan and Lord Ganesha and about your soul. ou’ll learn about our temple practices
and why we do each thing. You'll learn about karma and ahimsa, nonviolence, and more. Hinduism is a very
practical religion. It makes you a good student and a better citizen of your country. Study your religion as hard
as you study your other subjects. Understand well our practices, beliefs and philosophy.

For the Teachers

This book is intended for children ages 6 to 8. As the teacher, you should be sure your students understand all the
words of the lesson text. If they are bilingual, then they should understand what is said in both their languages.
This will make the meaning much clearer in their minds. Encourage them to ask questions, and if you can’t answer
them, send their question to me for a response. There is additional material available at www.himalayanacademy.
com/teaching/ on the Internet to help you with your class, including a teacher’s guide, additional Internet
resources, available books and videos suitable for children. The book is prepared in four languages—English,
Tamil, Malay and French—for the countries where most of the classes are taught, which include Malaysia and
Mauritius. Teachers are encouraged to communicate with each other, sharing class material and ideas.

For the Parents

This is the most important study your child can undertake. This is the study of Hinduism, the Sanatana Dharma,
“Eternal Truth” Some parents feel that the study of religion is not important, that their children should focus
solely on their academic studies. A wiser approach is that the study of Hinduism as it is presented in this course
gives practical suggestions that help a child do better in his or her academic studies. It also creates a more bal-
anced life for children, a happier and less stressful childhood. Please take an interest in your child’s study of Book
Three by reading all the lessons and, if you have the time, the teacher’s material on the Internet. Consider this
course the education of your child’s soul and conscience, a training which will prepare your child to understand
his religion, practice it with knowledge and be able to use its divine directions in facing the really difficult ethical
and moral issues of his life. Encourage your child, help your child with the studies and, who knows, you might
learn something new yourself in the process.

\2 v D A 7 .

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

16374 Jagadacharya of the Nandinatha Sampradaya’s Kailasa Parampara
Guru Mahasannidhanam

Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA

viii Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



9L FIWIT  (1p 60T s3I 65>

LTIATHELHEH: HFa QBEHI FOW UHSEHW 2 2 BIHSm uICadEDBHl. LB HHmMTEW SHI%aT

DD EBIAUHID QBBIL BT HHlBWTer slapwmismond HDITHN aTarm TS0 UTTHBOIUGBEIMFHI. SEISH 6N
TS UYgHFH, HaIHED LD HPHHO WwHmId 2 miker BIL(H ugorHComr®h wmm UTLEISELWD b HISIHITHI.
WDswSSwwresr uTLmISCaTh @QBH Fow YSSHHemSUY (2 mIEHaT FOWWD) BEIS6T HMHBaNLBEDTHN. QEIE
pBIDOID HYHHBHH0 BrIS6 QbHl FowsbSlear glusnl aapwdhen Hb BHHIBM(L BB DHTEN. BOFHI 6T606VTLD
aIsL6L @ em meussTies FeuQum s, WmBH Cumomes, HCamFl QUIHLTET WHNID 2 FISMEHI I TIOT6D oLl
upOw SoETHer. CHTIMID aupBBOTH BHLOUMID FOWF FLEIGH6 UDOWWD QMGCeuTsTsmmujd mBId

g6 QFUILCMTD 6TeTUsT UHMWL FHMHEBNEBSDTH6T. SEISN BTl ar, ADIdeDF, 66T (L 6w MUT6T 6m Lo
WwHoOwumCor®h Cuad usvuDdsm B HMISTHN. @BFHI FoWD BHL(Ps®MUNKD MSIUDDHS FnigWl FIOWDTGHLD.
SEIB6T H6060 LOMIUITHAD MBI BV GHPBHBITHAWD QHIESF GlFuyw. uaTeMilled LIgH@GHD UTLEISE 61
YWwpFFrsl umglugkl CuUTETm 2 mIS FOWSHHBHUD LNNIEIE6N. BFHl FLEIGHBAN, BLHOOE BB LOHEILD
HHBHIURIBN (WPHeoweupsnm meld YNsgp CgmmeneEnmEidsalr.

YANWTSELHG: QUUSBHHW 6 YPHM 8 aUBHIHGHLULL WImITsE,HBMHS S LD G TapSUul LS.
RIS T FNUITHm QIS HHD BN AHATHH! MUTTHD HHELHWD 2 _EIHAT TETTHA alarTmidbls
Qsmatausm H Bmisen 2 M CFUH CEBTaTELEIBN. JauThel QETMIHGE CuomuL Gmp) CuaFd Inigweuidssermules
DD ETPH M0 TS UL L auMem mUD Sfeuifdbar slammidSls Qommearer Couei(Hb. @QH6 ATHBEIBET B|oUTHeN
W&aTH S0 malG USBHI Csmaien 6 HiauTu(mHGHWw. WImmaMTHsmeads Coarallder CHl b FHiTewiL Gousmi (HILb.
Cxmatelld@nLH@EH 2 BIBELSGHU US0 QHMumelgsd sTardh@ TURDHIBITED 2 L amigWidbll udblsd Hm,BCmet.
QUEHHH FOULSLWOTE CMId JHHH HBasw GCoustiHmlal @QBH AHBUUSSDHHIBGHF CFOMEIHAIM.
www.himalayanacademy.com/teaching/ @ &0 HHLBHGHW HHAUMBN 2 EIH6T CUTHDTHG 2 FH UM, %G LD,
@aIusl UbHHHS0 FNMwT »BCwH, CMId JBHH HHAUNBN, GHYHEDHHBEO,HHTO LHHBEIHAN, ailgGum
Qs YWHoOwe BeoLbGHw. wWeCoFwr. Gurfadlwead o "uL GuEmWbUTMIL Fow G OYBNT Be»L UMD
BIHBEO,HHTH QYD SHID yEISVW, SWBUH, weomil, NIehF Sw mrETE CQrPlsemNd Hwrhasiul Hare .
S FNWTHN SEISELHGHN CBILIY QHTaT@ELWUY HCoTFmeat FpUuGSmHl. @BHaTap TS % HSHI0
ufwrdod QFiIgl CQsmatauCaHrrh CuTHemear 2 LBJmImISmayw UTwrHs CQgmmaTarsvmb.

QUBHCLITHEELHG: @FHI 2 mIkaT GPBemH CLMHEBTMELL D% WPWHSwwrer HoOMMUTEGHW. GFHl 3

DB SHIDVTH BIPBHINST FOIMHeT S Teariubd @bdHl Fows HoUT@G L. Fev CUDHCOITHAT HEI%6T
GYPB®H HBELBGHF Fowd Heval (PHBWDOmeV TBIMID HEIBGT GHLHED HBAT LaTAMILTLEISNMD I5gbb
HOUSILD CFSHBSleomsd CUTHID sTeaTm Blsw T H Bl WesTiT. QFFOW UTLH®FH FMBSH (Pe® MUllsd ) sIHleoTmod
QBRHITO @QBHI FLOWSH H(HHHIBHBN HHOLIPDDEHCHHMUTN InMOULL AT 6TATLIIHTED  LOM 60T 6uiT S 6iTl6sT
uateml L Ted HwbHl MMaTmIGMTTE6NT TBIUSH Sleviawnsd CHMNu. HYPHEH HHELDBGH ABE  ianalsvTsst
LAPFFYLD GH®OMESH 06T Q) (HBBHIONST UTHHD BOWUYLD H(HD. Hwey CFUIFHI 2 WIBaT &HLPHEeH D

pBIDOID LbHHHHBIGTan 6T6060T LUTLBISHMUL LgHd 2 HFTSIL HmIser. 2 mIb@En5@ Gyl Tt
SBISHHFHIHGHF CFarm HFNUmBHTET UTLFHUBSIOTSTMDHH MO UgHHIT UTHEISE6T. 2 BIS6NT (& Lphkem Bl
D BOTOHGHID WATHISGW Tarmidb LHF CQuby 2 mIE6 GHYPBEmHPH FLWUSHSH CHMNBH Csmaran,

HEIBAT ADsmoull LwaTuGHS LdDHF CFulweayd, auTHBm B0 D% HHIGIUSH B CBLL LIS B TULD
FHMCErTHGHW Curgkl Qswsaisl urem Huled GCFss @UUILKISA HSWTTU(H D BHISIDESEIMID Sl6m) 6T 55 I LI (T EISH 6 .
QUUILEISH M UgHs 2 HFTHAPL HEISBT, JUTHMFHI BSOS EG BRIGBAN 2 Ha|RIHaT. QEHL g dem BUT6TTsd
@M Coausmer MEIB6NT Fnl YSweteuphsmmd SmHmIsb Cabmararsomb.

\2 ' . A 7 .

FH@&HM CuTHIBTHT Cousvsr FHoumid
BHESIBIS FWOATHTW 6HOTF LFLOLIED FuNssr
163 6UFH| 0B HTFFTIWT

& (HLOBTF BB T6TLD

Houmil HSeTd ameuril, QBB CWwNHHT.

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion ix



Pengenalan oleh Pengarang

Untuk Para Pelajar

Selamat datang ke Buku Agama Hindu Saivite Kedua. Kanak-kanak sekalian, anda semua diminta untuk mem-
pelajari banyak perkara pada masa kini. Anda telah belajar membaca dan menulis, menghitung kira dan lain-lain
matapelajaran seperti sejarah negara anda. Buku ini adalah salah satu daripada matapelajaran yang perlu dipelaja-
ri iaitu agama anda. Di dalam Buku Tiga ini anda akan mempelajari banyak perkara asas mengenai agama Hindu.
Anda akan belajar mengenai Tuhan Teragung Siva, Tuhan Murugan dan Tuhan Ganesha serta roh anda. Anda
juga akan mempelajari mengenai amalan kuil dan sebab-sebab kita melakukannya. Anda akan belajar mengenai
karma dan ahimsa, tanpa kekejaman (nonviolence) dan banyak lagi. Hinduisme adalah agama yang praktikal. Ia
membentuk anda menjadi insan yang baik dan warganegara yang lebih baik. Belajarlah dengan tekun agama anda
sepertimana anda belajar matapelajaran yang lain. Fahami amalan, kepercayaan dan falsafah kita.

Untuk Para Guru

Buku ini ditujukan khas untuk kanak-kanak berusia 6 hingga 8. Sebagai guru, anda harus memastikan pelajar
anda memahami semua perkataan dalam teks ini. Sekiranya mereka diajar dalam dua bahasa, maka mereka harus
faham apa yang diajar dalam kedua-dua bahasa. Dengan ini mereka akan memahami maksudnya dengan lebih
jelas. Galakkan mereka untuk bertanya, dan sekiranya anda tidak tahu jawapannya, hantarkan soalan mereka
kepada saya. Terdapat juga maklumat tambahan di halaman internet www.himalayanacademy.com/teaching/
untuk membantu anda termasuk panduan guru, sumber internet tambahan, buku-buku dan video yang sesuai
untuk kanak-kanak. Buku ini disediakan dalam empat bahasa iaitu Bahasa Inggeris, Tamil, Bahasa Melayu dan
Bahasa Perancis bagi negara dimana kebanyakan kelas diajar termasuk Malaysia dan Mauritius. Guru-guru digal-
akkan supaya berkomunikasi sesama sendiri untuk berkongsi bahan ajaran dan idea.

Untuk Ibu Bapa

Buku ini merupakan pelajaran yang paling penting bagi anak-anak anda. Ia merupakan pemahaman mengenai
Hinduisme, Sanatana Dharma, “Kebenaran Dalaman”. Ada sesetengah ibu bapa berasa bahawa mempelajari agama
tidak penting dan anak-anak mereka harus lebih menumpukan perhatian pada akademik mereka. Pendekatan
yang lebih bijak dalam mempelajari Hinduisme akan memberikan mereka pendapat yang praktikal untuk lebih
cemerlang dalam akademik mereka. Ia juga dapat membina kehidupan yang lebih seimbang bagi kanak-kanak
dan zaman kanak-kanak yang lebih riang dan kurang tekanan. Oleh itu, anda harus mengambil berat tentang
pelajaran anak-anak anda dengan membaca semua pelajaran dalam Buku Tiga. Sekiranya anda mempunyai masa,
layarilah bahan bacaan untuk guru dalam internet. Pertimbangkan kursus ini sebagai pelajaran untuk roh anak-
anak anda, satu latihan yang akan menyediakan mereka untuk memahami agama mereka dan mempraktikkannya
dengan pengetahuan dan berupaya untuk menggunakan ajaran suci tersebut dalam menghadapi isu etika dan
moral yang susah dalam hidup mereka. Berilah galakan kepada anak-anak anda, bantulah mereka dalam dalam
proses memahami pelajaran ini dan siapa tahu anda sendiri mungkin akan mempelajari sesuatu yang baru.

\2 ' . P 7 .

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

Jagadacharya ke- 163 dari Nandinatha Sampradaya, Kailasa Parampara
Guru Mahasannidhanam

Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, Amerika Syarikat

x Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Introduction par Auteur

A T'étudiant

Chers étudiants et étudiantes du deuxieme livret de la Religion Hindoue Sivaite, De nos jours les enfants ont
beaucoup a apprendre. Tu as déja beaucoup appris dans de nombreuses matiéres, et tu continueras a le faire
encore bien longtemps! Cependant, ce livret contient des trésors capables de tenrichir aujourd’hui-méme et
pour le restant de ta vie. Car cest le coeur de ta religion hindoue que tu y découvriras. Tu découvriras qui est
Dieu supréme—Siva—qui sont Murugan et Ganesha, et tu te connaitras mieux toi-méme, qui tu es vraiment:
ton ame. Tu verras quelles belles choses nous faisons au temple et pourquoi. Tu comprendras beaucoup, dont de
magnifiques enseignements tels que le karma, la réincarnation, ahimsa, la non-violence, et la bonté qui régne
partout. Chindouisme est trés pratique. Il taidera a réussir a lécole, a étre heureux chez toi et ot que tu sois, quoi
que tu fasses. Applique-toi donc a étudier ta religion comme tu fais pour les autres matiéres. Efforce-toi de bien
comprendre nos pratiques, nos croyances et notre philosophie.

A l'enseignant

Ce livre sadresse aux enfants 4gés de 6 a 8 ans. En tant quenseignant, vous devez vous assurer que vos éléves
comprennent chaque mot du texte de chaque lecon. S’il sont bilingues, ils doivent comprendre les legon dans les
deux langues, ce qui éclaircira beaucoup. Encouragez-les a poser des questions, et si vous ne savez répondre a cer-
taines, envoyez-les moi et je vous enverrai les réponses. Vous trouverez des documents supplémentaires sur le net
a www.himalayanacademy.com/teaching/, y compris un livre du maitre, des liens vers des sites Internet, des livres
et des vidéos adaptés aux enfants. Le livre est rédigé en quatre langues—anglais, tamoul, malais et francais—a
Iintention des pays ou sont dispensés la plupart des cours, dont la Malaisie et I'lle Maurice. Les enseignants sont
encouragés a rester en contact, a échanger leurs idées et partager leurs projets de classe.

Aux Parents

Voici le sujet détude le plus important de toute la vie de votre enfant: ’hindouisme, ou sanatana dharma, «léter-
nelle Vérité.» Certains parents pensent que létude de la religion n'a pas grande importance, qu’il vaut mieux que
lenfants se concentre sur ses études académiques. Il serait plus sage de considérer que Iétude de 'hindouisme
tel qu’il est présenté dans ce livre offre des suggestions pratiques qui vont aider lenfant a réussir ses études. Il
jouira d’'une vie plus équilibrée, une enfance plus heureuse et sans stress. Nous vous demandons de vous inté-
resser a [étude de ce troisieme volume en lisant toutes les lecons et, si le temps le permet, les ressources pour les
enseignants sur Internet. Considérez ce cours comme la formation de I'ame et de la conscience de votre enfant,
pour le préparer a comprendre sa religion, a la pratiquer en connaissance de cause, a étre capable de recevoir la
direction divine face aux difficiles situations éthiques et morales de sa vie. Encouragez votre enfant, aidez-le dans
ses études. Qui sait, ce sera pour vous aussi une occasion de progres.

\Z ' . A 7 .

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

163e Jagadacharya du Kailasa Parampara de la Nandinatha Sampradaya
Guru Mahasannidhanam

Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion xi



xii Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2




Saivite
Hindu Religion

BOOK TWO



Lord Ganesha was created by God Siva. He is Siva’s son. He helps to remove
obstacles and to solve problems in our life. We always worship Him first. He helps us

to be happy.

HCarF1I QUM LOMET, HHL BT BHGHUaT BHCawFl Cumomer FlouGlLi(m, Lomsstms0
Us» L SBUULLAT. SjauT FeuGL(m,onaNs 1Hal. DUl BdHl FH6ew L 56D 6T
SIBOHMALD uTLH6NoT NMIFFOHBBHMD HTHBAL 2 H6lll OQFUISIDIT. MBI
TICUTHIL WPH6OL JausmI cUssIEIECoumd. mBID WHPFFWTE T D DS,
U 2 Hell CFuIS .

Tuhan Ganesha telah dicipta oleh Tuhan Siva. Dia adalah anak kepada Tuhan

Siva. Dia membantu kita mengatasi halangan dan menyelesaikan masalah dalam
hidup kita. Kita selalu menyembah-Nya terlebih dahulu. Dia membantu kita berasa
gembira.

Créé par Dieu Siva, le Seigneur Ganesha est Son fils, celui qui nous aide a surmonter
les obstacles et résoudre nos problémes. Nous 'adorons toujours en premier. Il nous
aide a trouver le bonheur.

2 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



— T T \
MM \‘» @
— dize [V

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 3



Lord Ganesha has an elephant’s head. Everybody loves an elephant. Pray to Lord
Ganesha. He helps you to study well in school and to have good friends. You come
close to Him when you are kind and helpful. Always sing in praise of Him.

wrem et (PpBW BTl HCarFl QUL LOTET. WTEm 6T 6TOIMT6D  6T606VM(T) S LD
A(m UL, HCearFl QUMD 60T UEIBIGH RIS, LUTL FTem U0 Bl LigdHBaL,
BEVED BETUTHDM DLW UT 2 10H@F 2 H6lll OFuISDIT. eorCurpHid

2 Hall OFUu weTiuTaiso»Cwrh BrISN QMHBHT0 HCamFl CU, LIS S,
e mBl0 CFevmBIdTEa 6Terml GuTmeam@Gn. sTUCUTHID Dsusm Il CurmMI
ur(h)Geumio.

Tuhan Ganesha berkepala gajah. Semua orang menyukai gajah. Sembahlah

Tuhan Ganesha. Dia membantu kita belajar bersungguh-sungguh di sekolah dan
mendapat kawan-kawan yang baik. Dia menghampiri kita apabila kita berhati baik
dan suka menolong. Sentiasa pujai Tuhan Ganesha dengan nyanyian lagu-lagu
kegemaran-Nya.

Ganesha a une téte délephant. Tout le monde aime les éléphants. Prie le Seigneur
Ganesha pour qu’il taide a bien travailler a Iécole et a te faire de bons amis. En étant
aimables et serviables, nous nous rapprochons de lui. Chante constamment Ses
louanges.

4 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



<<<4<<<<<<<J\<4\<4</N<<J\//
—\

|

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 5



Nambi was a little boy. His father was a priest at the Ganesha temple. They lived in
Tirunaraiyur, in South India, a thousand years ago. One day Nambi’s father went to
another village. Nambi had to do the puja for Ganesha. He took sweet rice, modaka
balls and fruit to the temple. He lit the lamps and chanted.

Bl Q@ FmIsusT. JUMIHLW HBeHHWTT HCamFT CHmuned LLFHT. 6o
QBSwTeNe0 H(HBIDHIULT 6Trm 2ufled DIUTHAT 6] M EH6® MW B UNJLD

W (HBEL B (WP UTPHEHIT. @, mraT BWller HBemdH Coubimmr,
om(hH&HF OFOIMIGNLAT. BT HCamFl CuUmwTmISHE maGw

p»F CFuw Coasmrgwsmidmml. FibsBsemIl GUIKIEM, GCLTHBLD, LILPEIESAT
yBwamesmnm ml Comiamb@ dhDHHIF CFormrear. euset lardGsmmm
wBSPw GRS Hmeor.

Nambi adalah seorang budak kecil. Bapanya seorang sami di sebuah kuil Ganesha.
Mereka hidup di Tirunariyur, di India Selatan lebih kurang seribu tahun yang

lalu. Pada suatu hari, bapa Nambi menziarahi sebuah kampung yang lain. Nambi
terpaksa melakukan puja untuk Tuhan Ganesha. Dia membawa nasi manis, kuih
modaka dan buah-buahan ke kuil. Dia menyalakan lampu-lampu serta melafazkan
mantera untuk Tuhan Ganesha.

Le jeune Nambi et son pere, le prétre du temple de Ganesha, vivaient a Tirunaraiyur
en Inde du Sud il y a environ mille ans. Un jour que son pére devait se rendre dans
un autre village, Nambi dut faire la puja de Ganesha a sa place. Nambi se rendit au
temple avec du riz sucré, des boules de modaka et des fruits. Il alluma les lampes et
se mis a chanter.

6 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 7



He prostrated to Lord Ganesha and asked Him, “Please eat the food.” But the food
was still there. Nambi cried and cried. He wanted Ganesha to really eat the food.

Finally Ganesha said, “Nambi, stop crying, stop crying.” Then Ganesha ate the food
that Nambi offered.

HCp aMpnHl BCawFl CumwTmear sk, "Hwe CFUFH ONIFTSHHH B

2 eI EImIBAT ' 6TedIm| Cousmigsrmsr. gpermed NIFTHD SugCu QMBS Hl. B
CxwNsh CHO pHTar. 2 aimwilColtu MFTHHmH HCamFl G, LT

2 _ewviswl Gousst(HQwerm MmO THTOUTTS HMeor. @miSNed FHCemsrFin Glu(momet,
"ouprCs mbl. oprCH." sTerm Fmdlermi. Mot BN BMBHH OIFTH D6 D

& Comot FiT 2 6wTLiT.

Nambi bertiarap di hadapan Tuhan Ganesha dan berkata, “Sila makan makanan
ini.” Tetapi makanan itu masih berada di situ. Nambi pun terus menangis.
Sesungguhnya dia mahukan Tuhan Ganesha memakan makanan tersebut.
Akhirnya Tuhan Ganesha berkata, “Nambi, berhenti menangis.” Selepas itu Tuhan
Ganesha pun memakan makanan yang dihidangkan oleh Nambi.

En s’inclinant devant le Seigneur Ganesha, Nambi lui dit : «Mange, je te prie». Mais
la nourriture restait la et Nambi était en larmes. Il désirait vraiment que Ganesha
mange ce quil lui offrait. Enfin Ganesha dit a Nambi : «Arréte, cesse de pleurer» et Il
mangea la nourriture que lui offrait Nambi.

8 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 9



When his father came home, Nambi told him what had happened. But the father did
not believe it. So Nambi took his father to the temple. There Nambi did the puja and
again offered food. His father was amazed to see Ganesha eat it. The story of Nambi
traveled far and wide. Later in life he discovered hidden holy texts with the help of
King Rajaraja Chola. Nambi became a great saint and lived many years.

HBHUUSITT 61 SHOLAWSHID BLESHDHH InDoTmer B, h6TTe0 BLOM
FoPWe» H HBLLGSITT BLOL lsLem6v. 6TaTGou Dusmids Cosmuineys b

Tl yF GFarpmer md. Wi WemF QFUFHl 2 aiemoull LsmL I HT6l.
HCaorF1 CUmomear CBIed uBFHl 2 asiemou 2 mIU®D HH HIL  HHLILIGTTT
CuprFFNuweLBSHTT. BOANGT H6»H 6TRIGLD UFsIWSHl. aumpedlsr MHLE, HuTe0
B0 QT @y CFmyp weiaiansl 2 HaYLaT WwmDBHl Hbsp CHaurys
FoUlg BB Hesvli(h) Mg HHAT. BLOAWTEILIT BE Quilu WHTEITS UGTITS I
LI606VM ST (H\ I T GUTLPIS HTT.

Apabila bapanya pulang, Nambi menceritakan apa yang telah berlaku. Tetapi
bapanya tidak mempercayainya. Maka Nambi membawa bapanya ke kuil. Di situ
Nambi melakukan puja dan mempersembahkan makanan sekali lagi. Bapanya
terkagum melihat Tuhan Ganesha memakan makanan itu. Cerita Nambi tersebar
dengan meluas ke merata-rata tempat. Setelah dewasa, dengan pertolongan Rajaraja
Chola, Nambi menjumpai kitab-kitab suci yang tersembunyi. Nambi menjadi
seorang Nayanar yang terkenal dan hidup hingga ke usia yang tua.

Lorsque son pere revint, Nambi lui raconta ce qui sétait passé. Mais le pere ne voulut
pas croire son fils. Alors Nambi lemmena au temple, il fit a nouveau une puja et il
oftrit de la nourriture. Le pére nen croyait pas ses yeux lorsqu’il vit Ganesha manger
ce qui lui était offert. Lhistoire de Nambi se répandit tres loin. Plus tard, avec l'aide
du Roi Rajaraja Chola, Nambi devait découvrir d’anciens textes sacrés. Il devint un
grand saint et il vécut de longues années.

10 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



(e, T M

d lil][[f,t’"u‘;d
—41’-”9
/

)
I

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 11



In 1995 a great miracle began happening among Hindus all over the world. On
September 21st of that year in India, Lord Ganesha drank milk. In thousands of
temples around the world, millions of people offered milk to Ganesha. The milk they
offered disappeared. Ganesha had taken it, just like he ate Nambi’s food a thousand
years ago. Even on television the BBC and CNN showed Ganesha taking the milk.
This was a very great blessing shared by the whole world.

1995 9p10 iy 2 vHlDT MBI HFHI QEHISHBaTNemLCw @, CuysSlFwwn
BLBESHHl. BDH Jhewilgel QFUCLbUT 219hd mraT @iSwrallsy %G Fil

QU omeT UTL FHRHGHW S FUHHPH BLDHDIGBIMT. 2 0B (LI HILP AT
P H BT H BT CHTUOBATD CHBMg I HBIOT HHaT 66wt F (T, H L

uted QBTHBH BT aTHam (BTHHH UTL WHDBEHI ML GHl. HWgb

I (HB@EL B el BT 2 asiemeu HCauFT iy 2 aiLrGym, 6%HGCum
QarThHH uremvuevsuTd HCaTFT (MBS MLLTT. MN.F, Fl.erer.ereor (BBC,
CNN) QHTmevE ST FIHaMMID HCaTFT UTLHBEHID BILFemWH BILIGITTHEN.
@QH 2 VBHHM0 UBNMBFH CsTatariu’L @ Cuilw ) FirourdHLom@Lb.

Pada tahun 1995, suatu peristiwa yang sungguh menakjubkan telah berlaku di
kalangan penganut-penganut Hindu di seluruh dunia. Pada 21hb. September 1995,
Tuhan Genesa telah meminum susu. Di ribuan kuil di seluruh dunia, berjuta-
juta orang telah memberikan susu kepada Tuhan Ganesha. Susu yang diberikan
oleh mereka habis diminum oleh Tuhan Ganesha sepertimana cerita Nambi
seribu tahun yang lalu. Peristiwa Tuhan Ganesha meminum susu juga disiarkan
di televisyen oleh BBC dan CNN. Ini merupakan suatu restu yang besar yang
dinikmati oleh penganut Hindu di seluruh dunia.

1995 fut 'année d’un grand miracle pour les Hindous du monde entier. En Inde, Ga-
nesha but le lait quon lui offrait le 21 Septembre. Puis dans des milliers de temples

a travers le monde, d’'innombrables fideles offrirent du lait a Ganesha et le lait dis-
parut, absorbé par Ganesha, comme la nourriture offerte par Nambi mille ans plus
tot. BBC et CNN ont montré a la télévision Ganesha buvant le lait. Ce fut une tres
grande bénédiction pour le monde entier.

12 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



(»o /
o OQ

%‘ﬁf(@c, & D24

[BIGISIGISIGIGIG]GISISIS] HIsiGINS SISl 6]

OOOOOOOO

vy

f'\\u\(o(m Y r/)oz/Q

_________

J&MLMLMLMLM\

VQMUHH

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 13



Every year in August-September we celebrate Lord Ganesha’s birthday. We make or
buy a clay image of Him. It is made of clay because clay dissolves in water. We bring
Ganesha home. He is our honored guest for ten days. We dress Him in fine clothes.
We feed Him the best food. Every day we do special puja to Him. On the eleventh
day, Visarjana, we carry Him to the river, lake or ocean. We all say “Jaya Ganesha” as
we put Him into the water. Jaya means “victory””

aGauTm, hr(H pHaVL — QFUCLLOUT WIHH B0 HCame Gl LomsTsr
OpBH mrsmem BID QBTEILTHBCHTD. FH6eMssiaiTen 6T 566wt Fir
MBEPHHemFH BAD QFUIWGOTD, DDDFHI UTEIFBEOTD. BIFHl I GTILOEET 6501 T 6D
BT HMTH QMHBH GCousmi(Hb. FOI6NN UCUTHISTOET ANFHI B0 FHemFujLd.
mID HCoTFmT AL MmGHD CBmai(h) uBHl UHFHI BILBAN BLOFHI 060D Bl
LSIIYSGHTwW GBS EIITE abHle GCosmarer GCousmi(Hb. pHw ) 6HLHATTE0
Sum] 2 (HSH B GouswiHb. FIMBH 2 6506 UMD HHHO JoU(HHE, BILD
oupmis Cousmi(ho. aIGTT, BIELW AW FPOYL LLHF AuMHBGHF GClFuu
Coussr(ho. LS Csormpmd smeT, "HCorFT MFMTR®eT" (HCoTF FHITHIB)) Hleorld
BID UDT I, HOMD VNSl FYWPHSWHHIHGH THDHIF CForm Sl
oL GouswiHd. usmy SiHlsv MHOUTHI "CNul HCasraFt” sTarml G FmaO60
Coussr(hb. "Gyl erevrmmeL Geumml eTeoTmy Gum(m, aTUHILD.

Setiap tahun di antara bulan Ogos dan September, kita meraikan harijadi Tuhan
Ganesha. Kita membuat atau membeli sebuah murthi Tuhan Ganesha yang
diperbuat daripada tanah liat. Tanah liat digunakan kerana ia larut di dalam

air. Kita membawa murti itu ke rumah. Dia adalah tetamu kehormat kita selama
sepuluh hari. Murthi itu dihias dengan pakaian yang cantik dan dihidangkan
dengan makanan yang lazat. Setiap hari kita melakukan puja khas. Pada hari

yang kesebelas, iaitu hari yang dikenali sebagai Visarjana, kita menjunjung Tuhan
Ganesha ke sungai, tasik atau laut. Sambil melaung “Jaya Ganesha” kita meletakkan
Tuhan Ganesha ke dalam air. “Jaya” bermaksud kejayaan.

En aott et septembre, nous fétons l'anniversaire de Sri Ganesha. Nous fabriquons ou
nous achetons des images de Lui en argile, car l'argile fond dans leau. Nous emme-
nons ces images a la maison. Pendant dix jours, Ganesha est notre invité d’ honneur.
Nous Lhabillons de beaux vétements, Lui offrons a manger ce qu’il y a de meilleur et
lui faisons une puja spéciale. Le onzieme jour, Visarjana, nous le portons a la riviere,
au lac ou dans locéan. En chantant «Jaya Ganesha!» nous Le mettons a leau. Jaya
signifie victoire!

14 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



e

7

S\

'
A\
= ®
= - N,
g
=
‘__/
_o//
Ny

canmp,

re AR AR

1 =7 —
= =
—

o
— —
. =
el —
...“ / o} .
- 1
- @
= -
[ . ”
- @
7 J
.
o
. . -
o . —
- RN [—
T = O
=
o
R — 2
9 R ————
e ——— S,
=

/F‘

a4
&
?“‘\ -
_///:’—

'\’]l\l ég

)‘ 1

\

XYL

=

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 15



Lord Murugan was also created by God Siva. He is Siva’s second son. He is the God
of yoga, healing and teaching. He helps us understand our religion.

WmBU QU LTI FouClL(m,LomeaTTed UsHLBHBOULL T HI6T. 6
FouClL(mLom6aTlel @QIIL TG 1oFHol. Ul Curss HLajar, GCrmil Hidk @D
SLaaT, CurHemest GFUUD HLa6T. BOFHl FLWSHmBHU YNt Cesmearer e
2 &6 B,

Tuhan Murugan juga telah dicipta oleh Tuhan Siva. Dia adalah anak kedua Tuhan
Siva. Tuhan Murugan adalah Tuhan untuk yoga, penyembuhan dan pengajaran.
Dia membantu kita memahami agama.

Le Seigneur Murugan lui aussi fut créé par notre Dieu Siva. Il est le deuxieme fils
de Siva. Il est le Dieu du yoga, de la guéri-son et de Iéducation. Il nous aide a mieux
comprendre notre religion.

16 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 17



We Pray to Lord Murugan to help us be peaceful and good. He uses a spear of light
to protect us from bad things. His peacock is beautiful and colorful just as our Saiva
religion is beautiful and colorful.

B HISWL I HeLLMITHAD QMBS 2 Habduly WMHBL G, Lo 6t
UG BIEH BCmTD. SjuT e WHH Cousdlssrmew mwHGH FHUGHLD 565 LOUNMI(T B F]
BOMIWH HTHEIDIT. BIOSH] HFUFWUWD DBHAD DPHTET UL LDdHHCHTT
Foww Gumed DumenLW WML DPHTHTHI, GUGSIHILD DS B JHl.

Kita menyembah Tuhan Murugan supaya kita sentiasa berada dalam keadaan
yang tenang dan baik. Dia menggunakan Vel (lembing) bercahaya-Nya untuk
melindungi kita daripada keburukan. Burung merak-Nya sangat cantik dan
berwarna-warni, seperti agama saivisme Kkita.

Nous prions Murugan de nous aider a étre paisibles et bons. Il se sert d'une lance de
lumiére pour nous protéger du mal. Le paon qui l'accompagne est beau et riche en
couleurs tout comme notre religion Sivaite.

18 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 19



Soon after your birth you were given your Hindu name. You became a Hindu for
your whole life.

BRISAN NPBHOLOT 2 BISELDEH @BHI CUWT HeauSBULULL FHl. BEIS6T
SUMTPBIAT (PULSHID @QBHIUTH] 6L I=THaT.

Tidak lama selepas anda dilahirkan, anda diberi nama Hindu. Ini menjadikan anda
sebagai seorang Hindu sepanjang hayat anda.

Peu apres ta naissance tu as recu un nom Hindou. Te voila Hindou pour la vie.

20 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



T

I

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 21



When the priest puts a big tray of rice in front of you, your parents help you write
your first letter, “A” Now all the Gods and devas know you are ready to learn. They
will help you learn your school lessons.

Camied LFsT Quilw HLGH Blmpw JNFeHW 2 BB P M 6uDHDHBHILD,

2 misal QuDCoTT """ foIm TUPDHmHB BRIBAT TIPS 2 FH6 BT M6,
@UCUTHI BEISAT UTLLD UgHHDH HWITTS) ML =TH6T 6T 6T600TDH
CHUuMEISHELW CHOITHELWL BIMUT. UTLFT®OL UTLEISM O BRISAT Liglud D@
DUTHAT 2O UTTHET.

Apabila seorang sami meletakkan sedulang beras di hadapan anda, ibu bapa anda
akan menolong anda menulis abjad pertama, ‘A’. Kini semua Tuhan dan Dewa akan
sedar bahawa anda bersedia untuk belajar dan mereka akan menolong anda dalam
pelajaran di sekolah.

Le prétre place devant toi un grand plateau de riz et tes parents taident a tracer ta
premiere lettre : «A». Tous les Dieux et les dévas savent que tu es maintenant prét a
apprendre. Ils taideront a réussir a Iécole.

22 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



NN

9’—;?’{;,“\\\\

XS

./'/: 5 ) ‘ ==
'L ( \“
S S P DS Ve S P
iﬁm@mmmﬁmﬁh“m’@“ @5_4/" W s

h
H (S

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 23



Lord Siva is God. He created Lord Ganesha and Lord Murugan. He created people.
He created the worlds. He loves everyone. He is everywhere. He is within everything.
He protects us. Do not ever forget Him. Worship Him every day.

FouOum TGt WWHMm HSLajar. HCaTFl LW, LT BTUD  (Lp(H LI
QUM ETULD DUT UHLBHBHIT. 6UT LNBHTHDAT LHL H B,

2 UBBIFBHAL UHLSHHMT. Ul 6Te0OTTIL P BTy BT (HBIMTT. D6uir
TBRIGHLD @Q(HBBIMIT. D6uiT sTeLLTUMMINIL @ (T HBIMAT. oUT B LS
BHTHEIDIT. UHT R CUTHID LMHHBHOTHTSHI.

Tuhan Siva adalah Tuhan Teragung. Dia yang mencipta Tuhan Ganesha dan Tuhan
Murugan. Dia yang mencipta manusia dan alam semesta ini. Dia menyayangi
semua orang. Siva wujud di semua tempat dan berada dalam semua benda. Dia
melindungi kita. Jangan sekali-kali kita melupakan-Nya. Kita mesti menyembah
Tuhan Siva setiap hari.

Notre Seigneur Siva est Dieu. Il a créé les Dieux Ganesha et Murugan, les étres hu-
mains et les mondes divers. Il donne son amour a tous. Il est présent partout et en
toute chose. Il nous protege. Ne Loublie jamais, et adore-le chaque jour.

24 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 25



Siva lives in the Sivaloka. It is the highest heaven world. Lord Ganesha and Lord
Murugan also live there. They are Mahadevas. They help Siva to guide, guard and
protect everything in the universe.

FouOu(momer FauGeords HHle0 aumpBSImIT. BHIGm CFTiTHH D Hl6or
DEUTBESH 2 uBTGHW. HCamFl Cumrmid WmBH U LIMIL BIEIE,
ST UTPHIBI METT. UTHAT WHT CHouTHsarmeui. MyuUEhFI B0 %@L
DD BT H6®H HULD BTHBAWD, UTHIBSTHFH! UPIBL S B0 Feublum, omsmisb @,
DUTHAT 2 HoBIMTTHET.

Tuhan Siva tinggal di Sivaloka. Inilah dunia syurga yang tertinggi. Mahadewa
Ganesha dan Mahadewa Murugan juga tinggal di sini. Mereka membantu Tuhan
Siva untuk membimbing dan melindungi segala-galanya dalam alam semesta ini.

Siva demeure dans le Sivaloka, le plus haut des mondes célestes. Les Dieux Ganesha
et Murugan y demeurent aussi. Ils sont des Mahadevas et aident Siva a guider et pro-
téger tout ce qui existe dans 'univers.

26 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



NN
m \F

’ﬂ
SIS ;
7 2L L] | AR

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 27



Mahasivaratri is the most important Saivite festival of the year. It is on the new
moon of February-March. We worship and celebrate Siva’s greatness all night. We
stay awake until the last puja.

ST FaugrH S sTorugpl aubeaunm i BeHLOUMID WHuHSw »Fou
MPTOUTFHLID. LTF THH B0 JTUTDF BSlaTH B0 AFHl CBTaILTLLUGH B D BHI.
FouCumwrmismLw Cumewdena Qe WUWHID BTy auplubSCpmbd.
QMBS LeF auemT BID HITHIBTON FHeswl MIPISH BH(W, HHBCmmLD.

Mabhasivaratri adalah perayaan tahunan yang terpenting bagi penganut Saivisme. Ia
jatuh semasa kedatangan anak bulan di antara bulan Februari-Mac. Kita memuja
dan meraikan keagungan Tuhan Siva sepanjang malam. Kita tidak tidur sehingga
puja yang terakhir.

Mabhasivaratri, la plus importante féte Sivaite de I'année, se célébre a la nouvelle lune
de février-mars. Toute la nuit, nous adorons Siva et nous célébrons sa grandeur en
restant éveillés jusqu’a la derniére puja.

28 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



»@/(/.\/Nﬂ )5 @%

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 29



Skanda Shashthi and Tai Pusam are big festivals to honor Lord Murugan. Hindus
celebrate these all over the world. There will be lights and parades and lots of people.

MBBDH Faplgud »BLULFW WHBL Gumwrsmear CBsagald@G Quiu Fow
MIPTHBAMMTGHD. 2 VB WPURHID QEHISH Qeaume»mEH 6 TewrL (eI M6driT.
HUBIBHEOLLD 2TaUOBIBELW BSlempuwill CUTHILHBELLWD @) (L U,

Skanda Sasthi dan Thaipusam adalah dua perayaan besar yang diraikan untuk
menyanjungi Tuhan Murugan. Penganut-penganut agama Hindu di serata dunia
meraikan perayaan gilang-gemilang ini dengan perarakan penuh hiasan.

Lors des grandes fétes de Skanda Shashthi et Thai Pusam, les Hindous du monde
entier honorent le Seigneur Murugan. Il y a des lumieres, des défilés et une grande
foule.

30 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 31



Lord Murugan says: “Satgurus are Hinduism’s greatest religious teachers. They have
practiced many years of yoga and have seen God Siva.”

WmBU QULOTT FomBSorT: "FHEGEHMWICT @BgHI Flowd Hlor IS
Quilu Fow YPFTwTET. BeuTHaT LD el (hBaT CurHsd ClFulSeuTRHaT.
FlouClu(m, LMD 68TH I 68 L eUTRHAT. "

Tuhan Murugan berkata, “Para Satguru adalah guru Hinduisme yang teragung.
Mereka telah bertahun-tahun melaksanakan yoga dan telah melihat Tuhan Siva.”

Dieu Murugan nous enseigne: «Les Satgurus, les plus grands enseignants de I'hin-
douisme, ont pratiqué le yoga pendant des années et ils ont vu Dieu Siva»

32 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



EEETERSANNS
,’/I”\H\\\\\\
‘( \

ey Cent

- =Wih -
ETET T

=

yaua

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 33



Satguru says: “You are not your physical body. You are your soul. It is the real you.
Your soul is a body of light. It cannot die. It cannot be hurt”

FOGH® InMBSOIT" "BrIS6T 2 LIbUSIN. BEISET I aIoT. HiGa 2 105
2 aiemF OFTMUD. Q6TWTMD h6T 2 LIDL SOOI 2 10FH SHGILOT. NIl
QESTHI. ASDMD SHIGUDISD PYPUTDI.

Satguru berkata, “Anda bukan tubuh fizikal anda. Anda adalah atma anda. Itulah
diri anda yang sebenarnya. Atma anda merupakan badan yang bercahaya. Atma
tidak boleh mati. Atma tidak boleh dicederakan.”

Le Satguru dit: «Tu nes pas ton corps physique. Tu es ton ame, ta vraie réalité. Ton
ame est un corps de lumiére. Elle ne peut pas étre blessée ou réduite, et ne peut
mourir».

34 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



o
-~
—
//
-
NGl A
ZASSN N ) &
m\\:}\’\\\i‘g )/ \\
Y4
N ) WA
Vol

{J

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 35




The New Year Day has come, in April. We clean the house and the yard. We decorate.
In the early morning we bathe. Then we dress in new clothes.

FHBHlemy WIHHB0 YSHTami(h NnSBmBpl. 6ailemLH BupajCsumd. aueremsud
(POOHmBH) Fnl (HGoumd. vmiEsngw CFulCsumd. BHlesTemevullsyd BSymHGsumbd.
UHBTmL e Geumib.

Tahun Baru tiba pada bulan April. Kita membersihkan rumah dan kawasan

sekelilingnya. Kita menghiaskan rumah. Kita mandi pada waktu subuh. Kemudian
kita memakai pakaian baru.

Ceest le mois d’avril et le Jour de ’An est arrivé. On nettoie la maison et la cour. On
décore les lieux. Le matin on prend un bain puis on met des vétements neufs.

36 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 37



Father decorates the door with mango leaves. Mother draws kolams at the entrance
with rice flour. Daughter Kamala brings flowers in a basket. Son Kumar prepares the
kumbha to welcome the new year.

SIIUT UTFNIHG LT VBAN HLlg VRIBTNHBDMIT. o HFNF wreuTso
UTF6OIL CHmevd CuTHBIMIT. WHET BLOT Fne®LUGD WVTHAT 6 memt(h
UL BIMTAT. H (GHLTT LHBHTaiemnl uiGounesd @GWULD 6% BT,

Ayah sedang menghiaskan pintu dengan mengikat daun mangga. Ibu pula sedang
melukis kolam di halaman rumah dengan tepung beras. Kamala membawa bunga-
bungaan di dalam bakul. Kumar pula menyediakan kumbha untuk menyambut
kedatangan Tahun Baru.

Le pere décore la porte de feuilles de manguier. La mere dessine des kolam a lentrée
avec de la farine de riz. Kamala, la fille, porte un panier de fleurs. Kumar, le fils, pré-
pare la kumbha pour accueillir 'année nouvelle.

38 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



SN © @ 100

@i ®@®@ Jul

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 39




On New Year’s Day we prepare special food. Mother makes sweet rice. Grandma
prepares vadai cakes. Many visitors come to eat with us.

USHSmemi(h SleotHHearml sMCFaplonst 2 ey SWMfHSBCoID. owr Qumkidssd
QurmEigG ST, urlly ausmL FHHEIMIT. Lw (T, B IHSGTTHAN 6THEIS G, L 60T
6M\(TF, 5 5 |68V LIT .

Pada hari Tahun Baru kita menyediakan makanan-makanan yang istimewa. Ibu
menanak nasi manis. Nenek menyediakan kuih vadai. Ramai tetamu datang untuk
makan bersama kita.

Le repas du Jour de ’An est spécial. Maman prépare du riz sucré. Grand-mere pré-
pare des vadai. Les invités sont nombreux pour le repas.

40 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 41



On New Year’s Day we do a big puja in our home shrine. We make the Gods
beautiful. We light the lamps and incense. We offer fruit, flowers and freshly cooked
food to God, Gods and our family guru. Father does the puja to seek blessings for
the coming year.

USSmemi(h SortHBHarml sl (Bl LLe» Fwe» mullsv MTeumsst L,e» F
QEuuniuGBmHl. BID WPTIHSlBmar IPp@ UBHDHIBGCHTD. Mard G mm
suBHUuDH Bl CBTEL HHIHCMIL. BOH HHWU &HHABHGW @ em Mmausldh@HLd
BLOYMTBELBHGHIW YBHTH0 UMHH WOTH6T, LUPEISaT, B BTHF FmLHSD
2 aia] (WSHoOWaMem HF FIOTUNSBCOIDL. THIT UMD h6sTigs0
QuMIIBHBETE Qe»mousmet Gousmilg IUT LemF G FUIS DT,

Pada hari Tahun Baru, kita melakukan puja secara besar-besaran di dalam bilik
sembahyang. Kita menghiaskan Tuhan. Kita menyalakan lampu pelita dan setanggi.
Kita menghidangkan buah-buahan, bunga-bungaan dan makanan yang baru
disediakan kepada Tuhan, Mahadewa dan guru keluarga kita. Ayah melakukan
puja untuk memohon rahmat dalam persediaan menghadapi tahun yang akan
datang.

Les Dieux de l'autel familial sont richement parés pour la grande puja de Nouvel An.
On allume des lampes et de lencens, on offre des fruits, des fleurs et des aliments
fraichement préparés a Dieu, aux Dieux et au guru de la famille. Pere fait la puja
pour que 'année soit bénie.

42 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



= ) »
oLV’:) /)Jo 0 0 0 o~/o 0 0 '
o Vo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 oV o 0
J—,\l
. - - - - - - )

( A Aed Ao ~r a4
G AR RS - S0
/N @- m’o%)d\ o S
g;,s*@é _
e % : R
D®©) R
) LRy

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 43



On this special day we prostrate to our parents, to show our love and seek their
blessings. We give great respect to all our elders. We receive gifts from the elders in
our home.

Qs MCFap HlarHHlv QUDHCHITHELHGEH BHI ADTOUF ClFadH B
DIUTHMDT S FTUTH H6H B QUMD D@ UTHMDBI LUTHEIBAT0 AILPH F]
ouessIBIEH B ComTw. CuCwrise,HGHU QumwSIIS HWBCHTDL. Al lg6d
CuNCurTseMLBI(mBHI uflFsemarll CumISIGoTLD.

Pada hari yang istimewa ini, kita bersujud atau bertiarap di hadapan ibu bapa kita
untuk memohon restu dan menunjukkan kasih sayang kita terhadap mereka. Kita
memberi penghormatan yang tinggi kepada semua orang yang lebih tua daripada
kita. Kita juga menerima hadiah daripada mereka.

En ce grand jour nous nous prosternons avec amour devant nos parents et faisons
preuve de respect envers tous les ainés, les priant de nous bénir. Nos ainés nous of-
frent des cadeaux en retour.

44 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



L\

|

T dy R

RS é¢

D
o

L
\\

:

|
%

p

J

R

/ ». !
%

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 45



A mantra is a sacred word or sentence. “Namah Sivaya” is Siva’s mantra. It means
“Praise to Siva.” A holy man or priest will teach it to you. We chant “Aum Namah
Sivaya” to bring us close to Lord Siva.

WBSIP Tl OHUuNBEH HEWWTHT OHI LB HHiad WGHBDH @
UTTH DB BIVVFH] UTHEWLTGW. "BoFeurw” TarugHl FlauGlu(m omsnld @ fw
WBESPLTGHW. QHeor Gurmar "FeauGer CuIMD" THTUSTGHW. R, LOIBTET
(YaNs S HiouD WDHBMT) OVHI RT STFFBT 2 BIBSOLDEHD BSOMIDH H(L6UTT.
mIw "' mwFHeurw" aarml Fmid QuregHl FulumwrmiLor s mEH BT
QFs0EGmmLD.

Mantra ialah perkataan atau ayat suci. “Namah Sivaya” ialah mantra Tuhan Siva
yang bermaksud, “Pujian kepada Tuhan Siva.” Mantra ini dipelajari daripada
seorang sami yang bertauliah atau seseorang guru. Kita melafazkan “Aum Namah
Sivaya,” supaya mendekatkan diri kita kepada Tuhan Siva.

Un mantra est un mot ou une phrase au caractere sacré. «Namah Sivaya» est le man-
tra de Siva. Il signifie «Gloire a Siva». Un saint ou un prétre pourra te l'apprendre.
Chanter le mantra «Aum Namah Sivaya» nous rapproche de Siva.

46 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



& O ST E i
- RS {é‘\s@ e ¢
N & ; ¢ ° o N
g & %@) ’5‘ . /@ 2 P:’\? ' g
X 7 RSN S N g N
© & on & 4P W
@ 903 o & 9\4? o é\%
Ne - N ' P‘ . ~\ v
> 8 © @69“ o SN v
. @ >’ u W Lol
6\)> N4 @6 V\Q‘ 9\4 o
> @ @ i \})e s P’q
> @ & 5 o)
,\@6 o@ \9@ @)6& . Q \)V,\ : $?\,\ F 9\\)?‘
& &€ & Pt S
o CHE~ oG e T F
YA. Rum NAMA.S/ vAYA. Bu YA. @ﬂsbéﬂmww ° @%\sé\emt

Vo . Avm Namasivava . SR B Beyrnl » B reie S

Va4 .« AuM NAMA sivavA, 2 R Naurite T s

AQM NAMASNA\/A.‘E’Z’X&@WM. i@rrs\g 5\71? %S(Ya'l'ﬂ' VNS IQ 9 . Qum NF)MAS\
Avm N amasiwvava. Boe Raru., Beisd 377 'fgﬁﬂ??{ 3\?'H_ICQHW Rum Nawas,
Aum NAMAsst\/A. Rooie Sleurn. ‘5%3’\3‘”" Tramr. &Ww Rum NAMA
Apm NAMAS\:§VA é@r@@é\@mp,% «» ém:r ggﬂm Sy :fermmr. Aum )gnmx

o «7\9 ° .\]’\
vé’Zs 2 o & o 4 . Qo R QB \x\\*%\ |
P - A Gl w ) RS QP ®

Q

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 47



Karma means action. Every action has a reaction. If you do good deeds; good deeds
will come back to you. If you say bad things; bad things will be said about you.

BT 6Nl 6THIMID BLAUEHMEB IjLvFHl ClFws." @mbleurm GFwad @D
TBITF CFwev 2 aoi(h. BEIFBAT BV CFWLBmMF CFUISHTD 2 BIFBELBGH MHEDL6D
QFwaHCar uBFHI CFMmW. HwemHU CuFomed 2 BBl UDHDSH HSwHTHL
CuasuriT s ai.

Karma bermaksud aksi. Setiap aksi mempunyai reaksinya. Amalan yang baik akan
terbalas dengan kebaikan. Sebaliknya, jika anda menghina seseorang, anda pula
akan dihina.

Karma signifie action. Chaque action entraine sa réaction. Si nous faisons de bonnes
actions, de bonnes actions nous reviendront. Si nous disons du mal des autres, on
dira du mal de nous.

48 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



-
e 70

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 49



Girija was a young girl. She lived in India. One year there was very little food. People
suffered. A rich man made modaka balls for the children. The children came to get
them. They rushed and pushed. They ate the modaka balls right away. Girija did not
rush. She waited. She took the last one. She did not eat it there. She took it home.

HNwr om FHmid. saueaT @BSWTAND MTPHEFHI UBSHINT. (M, MIHLID EIF,
BDHH GHoMnH 2 e WLHOWw BHLDHHHI. WHB HiEOTULD ULLTTHET. (T
U HBTIT FMITH@EL B CTHBmIBaT QFUSMT. GHLWPHD HHOT I6UDH6H ML
CQuUMINB DG UBHEIT. UTHAT (pewigwlydHHld CBsmsi(hy) CoTdBmIEem arll
CQupm 2 L Cer FTUML LT, HNRQT wewigwy HHid BT MIMLDE0. DeUaT
BMHBHBEHTaT. BHLF CTHEHMHDH THHHIS CBTHILIGT. DoUAT i6® HF
FTOALTOMD MLym@E dhHHHIF ClFsrmmen.

Girija adalah seorang budak perempuan yang tinggal di sebuah kampung di India.
Pada suatu hari, kebuluran telah melanda kampung Girija. Ramai orang kampung
menderita. Pada masa itu, seorang orang kaya telah membuat kuih modaka untuk
diberikan kepada kanak-kanak. Kanak-kanak berebut-rebut untuk mendapatkan
kuih tersebut. Mereka pun terus memakan modaka itu. Girija pula menunggu
dengan sabar dan mengambil kuih modaka yang terakhir. Girija tidak memakan
kuih modaka itu, tetapi dia telah membawanya pulang ke rumah.

Girija était une jeune indienne. Une année il y eut trés peu a manger et les gens souf-
fraient de la famine. Un homme riche fit préparer des boules de modaka pour les
enfants. Ils vinrent les chercher en se bousculant et les avalerent aussitdt. Mais Girija
ne se précipita pas. Elle attendit son tour et prit la derniere boule. Au lieu de la man-
ger, elle I'apporta chez elle.

50 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



OV A KA IAX X AXALAS

= =
8 = 0 9
<3

IR

8
b

-7

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 51



The rich man asked Girija, “Why do you take it home?” Girija said, “My mother is
also hungry. So I shared it with her” The next day also Girija waited and took the
last sweet. She gave it to her mother. Inside was a gold coin! Mother said, “Take this
to the rich man. It is his.” So Girija took it back the same day. But the rich man said,
“Keep it. I put it there as my reward for you. You are patient, generous and honest.”

SBSHL U BHBIPT SPremaull uTiSHH gl Ll m@ dhHHHIF QFOBmmul?"
sToarml CsLLmT. ABHMmGHS SFgm, "srer sdwTaw uFwmil @ HHmi,
ImBWIL UCITH uBbliBHl QBTaTCous” sTaIDTAT. WMHIBTELW Hegm
BTH B HEH BOLF CLTHBHMHB THDHHIS ClBTHILTA. ®»HH U6

ST HSTWINLL QOBTHDHBM6. SBHWIaTCon HmIEs mrswrww! "QH1 BH

U S BTI(HOHLWSHI, SUTNLC CBThHHFHI b " 6TErml DeuaT HTwmT

o DITTT. SFYTW ABTCH ABHDH HmIB BIEIWH®HH BTy GFermmern.
SBSHU U BBIPT "BCw maubHHIH Csmar. B Qurmism, @QrHHsw, Coismio
2 _aTameuaTd @Q(HUUSBTD BIsT @QemBH 2 aibH@GHU UNFTHE CsmhHBECmenr

6T 631 DT

Orang kaya itu bertanya kepada Girija, “Mengapa kamu membawa kuih ini

ke rumah?” Girija pun menjawab “Emak saya juga lapar. Oleh itu kami akan
memakannya bersama-sama.” Pada keesokan harinya, Girija sekali lagi menunggu
dan mengambil kuih modaka yang terakhir. Dia telah memberikan kuih itu kepada
emaknya. Di dalamnya terdapat sekeping duit syiling emas! Emaknya berkata,
“Pulangkan duit ini kepada orang kaya itu. Duit ini adalah miliknya.” Maka Girija
pun pergi berjumpa dengan orang kaya itu untuk memulangkan duit emas tersebut.
Sebaliknya orang kaya itu berkata, “Sila simpan duit ini. Saya meletakkannya ke
dalam kuih kamu dengan sengaja kerana kamu sabar, jujur dan bermurah hati.”

«Pourquoi emmenes-tu la boule?» lui demanda ’homme riche. Girija répondit : «Ma
mere aussi a faim. Je vais la partager avec elle.» Le lendemain Girija attendit a nou-
veau son tour, elle prit la derniere boule et l'apporta a sa mere. Elle contenait une
piece dor! Sa mere lui dit : «<Rameéne-la a ’homme riche, elle est a lui». Girija obéit
aussitdt. Mais ’homme lui dit : «Garde-la. Je te I'ai mise comme récompense. Tu es
patiente, génereuse et honnéte.»

52 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



N

€N
\‘6
)
N . ..‘ N
‘\
N

A
S
O

()
AL ] VUGG D -

INAAAL

v"“”“““vu\vuw
T [t
—~_

A4

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion



Father says: “I hear the temple bell. It is time for puja. Have you all bathed and
dressed in clean clothes? Then, come, we are going to the temple.”

Kamala says: “Mother has prepared the offering plate for the God. On it we have a
coconut, fruit, flowers, areca nut and betel leaves, incense, camphor and money.
Let’s go”

oiur: Gamie waMCwrsmF CHBmHI. L FHGH CoIwTSa L .

DD OUHID (&HMBH FHBHIOMH e NBH] G leTHaT HTCI? 6UT(T,EISH T
Comimd@HF GFs0Goumbd.

BLOGLT: JIOOT @ e®» DUMIBHHTH CHTIMBFH THDHHIF CFevmid HLigev
Caxmizmmi, GQaumbdsmsev, UTHG,, UPKIBHT, LOOTHAT, GLLID, FTOIIT, LIwILD
WSOt dThHHH ®aSHH MLULIT. auTHEISaT CUTHMOTLD.

Ayah berkata, “Saya mendengar loceng kuil berbunyi. Ini menandakan masa untuk
puja. Sudahkah kamu semua mandi dan memakai pakaian yang bersih. Jikalau
sudah, mari kita pergi ke kuil sekarang.”

Kamala pula berkata “Emak telah pun menyediakan dulang bersih yang
mengandungi sebiji kelapa, buah-buahan, bunga-bungaan, beberapa biji buah
pinang, sirih, setanggi, kapur barus dan wang sebagai persembahan kepada Tuhan.
Mari kita ke kuil sekarang.”

Papa dit : «Jentends la cloche du temple. Cest 'heure de la puja. Avez vous pris un
bain et mis des habits propres? Alors partons pour le temple».

Kamala dit : «Maman a préparé pour le Dieu une offrande composée d’'une noix de
coco, de fruits, fleurs, de noix d’areca, de feuilles de bétel, dencens, de camphre et
dargent. On y val»

54 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



ﬂ‘:

00000990

L AA R A,

o d o a
IR

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 55



Father says: “This is the temple well. Here we wash our feet and hands before we
enter God’s home”

Mother says: “Kamala, today you can wash the coconut and fruit that we are offering
to God”

gur: @QCxHr Commiley Hewrml. mAD BLayameodl @B HmGHa CurEGupsr @miE
BHl DB BTOBHNMDB HIPdH HBTarGeumbd.

SOOI HLOLT, @Q6Tm @Q6e® MoUIHEH ATILMNGGHID LILPHEIFH D OTULD
CHmIBTmHWUYLD F(LPAEIHET.

Ayah berkata, “Ini ialah perigi kuil. Di sini kita membasuh kaki dan tangan kita
sebelum masuk ke dalam kediaman Tuhan.”

Emak pula berkata, “Kamala, hari ini kamu boleh mencuci buah kelapa dan buah-
buahan yang akan kita persembahkan kepada Tuhan.”

Pére dit : «Voici le puits du temple. On se lave les pieds et les mains avant dentrer
dans la maison de Dieu».

Mere dit a Kamala : «Aujourd’hui tu rinceras la noix de coco et les fruits que nous
offrons a Dieu».

56 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



Vo
\

N

K

v WIv Gy
. AR

\
\
\
\

\

\ P

060000030 D00

\

Ay -
NN

Wy WYy,

AN

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 57



Father says: “See the gopura, the temple tower. The gopura always reminds us of
God.We raise our hands over our heads and do namaskara to God.”

QIUT . mISprT: Camned CamyrHem SO uUmmEISaT. CamyYgd THCUTSHID
HLOY® Slsm oLl (HLd. BID HBBMDMD H6»vHGH 0w 2 WwiHH HLayEn, b,
BaVSTIL CFuIGsumb.

Ayah berkata, “Lihatlah gopura, iaitu menara kuil. Gopura sentiasa mengingatkan
kita tentang Tuhan. Kita melakukan namaskara kepada Tuhan dengan mengangkat
kedua-dua belah tangan ke atas paras kepala.”

Pere dit : «Voici la gopuram, la tour du temple. La gopuram nous rappelle Dieu en

permanence. Levons les mains au-dessus de la téte en namaskara pour offrir notre
salutation a Dieu».

58 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



A

A

////z N

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 59




Father says: “Here is Nandi the bull. He is Siva’s perfect devotee. Siva rides upon him.
Here is the balipitha and dhvajastambha, the temple offering place and flag post. We
prostrate before the dhvajastambha”

QIUT FmIBDIT: QCHT BBSHS sreriuBLd 6T(HFHI. euT FlauGlu(m omssheor

2 I IOWNST LUbHHel. Flaubumwmear eul 151 alsvd sumeunit. @QCHm
»BCSSWD aIuBHDHGHW, CHsTgCummayd @EICH LT (D GCHTIgOFIPLD
QmBBoimest. GBmy WIHDS MG WPIEITEL FTAVLAEBISILONS MIIPBSHI

6U 65T 1B1(F, SIC LD,

Ayah berkata, “Inilah Nandji, lembu jantan. Dialah penganut Tuhan Siva yang
paling sempurna. Tuhan Siva menunggangnya. Ini pula adalah balipitha (tempat
persembahan) dan dhvajastambha (tiang bendera). Kita bersujud atau bertiarap
menghadap dhvajastambha.”

Pére dit : «Voici Nandi le taureau. Cest le parfait dévot de Siva, sa monture. Voici
balipitha et dhvajastambha, le lieu des offrandes et le tapis. On se prosterne devant le
dhvajastambha.

60 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



RN N mﬂ%ﬂé
&r—al @d/
; D\

| (S O ,cco- A
\_

S
2
. } . oy
,,‘.. v.,._A,
K ,-.3' A ﬁ,/
e \
_ SRS\ \
\ﬁo,.\\.ww
w‘,»‘v\ﬁq ﬂ‘wf\o/ﬂcb
¥o¥s Awﬁf\/ 2
| s \\
i\

S Y T , _
B e NAE V D / y ‘
BRI\ ‘ /. \ ,

NS

&

&
)
2@
P

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 61



Father says: “The priest does the puja. Facing the Deity during puja, the men and
boys stand on the right side. The women and girls stand on the left. When the priest
holds the flame high, we feel God’s power. After the puja, we receive sacraments:
holy ash, water, sandalwood, kumkum, flowers and blessed food. We take these
home?”

SIIUT o MIBIDIT: ATFFHT LemF OFUSIDIT. MNBEITHDH B0 MIGULILISBLD

I HBELLD FMITHELW, @LOUSSHD CusiBsELw FMidlsEpw BiHs

Cousmi(Hb. SITFFHT Hu ReTNsvwW 2 WiHHH ST HWLOUTHI HLajamnsr FhHHlsow
2_au(HBCmMD. WemFHGHU Np@ MuSHl, STHHD, FHHEID, GHERIGLOW, LOGOTHA
Iy FTuSHHUULL »ECusHSwn Curarm MiFTHSEISmarI GumISICmTD. BILD
Qaumsmm il ymEHH BT GClFaBCmmLb.

Ayah berkata, “Sami sedang melakukan puja. Ketika puja semua orang lelaki dan
kanak-kanak lelaki harus berdiri di sebelah kanan sambil menghadap murthi
Tuhan. Manakala semua wanita dan kanak kanak perempuan pula harus berdiri di
sebelah kiri. Apabila sami menunjukkan arati ke paras yang tinggi, kita merasakan
sakti Tuhan. Selepas puja, kita menerima prasada yang telah dipersembahkan
kepada Tuhan: abu suci (vibhuti), air suci (tirtha), serbuk cendana, kumkuma,
bunga-bungaan dan makanan yang telah direstui oleh Tuhan. Kita pulang ke
rumah dengan bahan-bahan suci ini.”

Le pere dit : «Le prétre fait la puja. Devant la divinité, les hommes et les garcons se
tiennent a droite, les femmes et les jeunes filles a gauche. Quand le prétre éleve la
flamme on ressent la présence de Dieu. Apres la puja nous recevons les sacrements :
cendre sacrée, eau, santal, kumkum, fleurs et nourriture sacrée. Nous emportons le
tout chez nous.

62 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



7
RO

N == Wi
e\ P
9
CR

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 63



Glossary

areca: Nut of a palm tree. It is offered to the gods at
the temple (page 54).

aum: The most sacred sound, chanted before and after
prayers (page 46).

balipitha: A lotus-shaped stone with a flat top that is
by the temple flag pole (page 60).

BBC: A worldwide television news station (page 12).

betel: The leaf of a vine, often part of a temple offer-
ing (page 54).

bhajana: A song sung or chanted for God (page 62).

blessing: Good wishes, or a kind favor given by God
or a person (page 42).

camphor: A white substance from camphor trees,
burned in the temple lamp at puja (page 54).

chant: A simple way of singing, used to recite prayers
(page 46).

CNN: A famous worldwide television news channel
(page 12).

deity: God or a God, as well as pictures or statues in
the home shrine or temple (page 62).

deva: A being of light who helps us (page 22).

dhvajastambha: The flag pole in front of the temple
(page 60).

festival: Special fun times to worship God on holy
days each year (page 28).

Ganesha: The elephant-faced God (pages 2-4).

generous: Wanting to share with others (page 52).

God: Lord Siva, the Supreme Being (page 24). God
can also mean the great heavenly beings created by
Lord Siva, such as Lord Ganesha (page 2) and Lord
Murugan (pages 16-18).

gopura: The very tall entry gate to the temple, with
many small doors ans sculptures (page 58).

guru: A wise and saintly person who guides and helps
us come closer to God (page 42).

Hinduism: The oldest religion in the world. It has
one billion followers, mostly in India and Nepal
(page 32).

Hindu: A person who has a Hindu name and follows
the Hindu religion (page 20).

jaya: “Hail, victory” A call of welcome, greeting and
honor (page 14).

karma: The law of action and reaction (page 48).

64 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2

kolam: A design drawn on the ground with rice flour
(page 38).

kumbha: A metal pot decorated with a coconut and
mango leaves (page 38).

kumkum: A red powder put in a dot on the forehead
(page 62).

Lord: God Siva or a God, such as Lord Ganesha or
Lord Murugan (page 2).

Mahadeva: Sanskrit language name for Lord Siva or a
God, such as Ganesha or Murugan (page 26).

Mahasivaratri: The biggest Siva festival of the year
(page 28).

mango: A tropical fruit tree. We use the leaves to
decorate our home and temple during festivals
(page 38).

mantra: A sacred word or sentence from our scrip-
tures (page 46).

miracle: Something that happens that no one can ex-
plain. God or a God did it (page 12).

modaka: A special, round sweet for Lord Ganesha
(page 6).

Murugan: The second son of Lord Siva, after Lord
Ganesha. A powerful God who carries a spear and
rides on a peacock (page 16).

Namah Sivaya: A most sacred mantra, Sanskrit for

“Praise to Siva” (page 46).

Nambi: A saint who lived a thousand years ago (pages
6-12).

Nandi: The large white bull that Lord Siva rides upon
(page 60).

offering: A gift for God (page 54).

peacock: A large, colorful bird that does not fly and is
common in India (page 18).

priest: The person who does puja to God in the temple
or shrine (page 6).

prostrate: To lay flat on the ground, face down. A way
to show our respect for God (page 44).

puja: The Hindu ceremony to worship God. It in-
cludes chants, incense, lamps, water, food and flow-
ers (page 6).

Rajaraja Chola: A great Hindu king. He lived a thou-
sand years ago in South India (page 10).

reaction: The return of an action. Part of the law of



karma (page 48).

religion: A way or path to worship God and be a good
person. Buddhism and Hinduism are two religions
(page 16).

sacraments: The items blessed and given by the temple,
such as holy ash and flowers (page 62).

sacred: Something that is blessed by God or full of
Divine energy (page 46).

sandalwood: A good-smelling orange paste used in
puja (page 62).

saint: A very pure and holy person of any religion
(page 10).

Saiva or Saivite: Of or relating to Saivism. Saivism is
the religion of those who worship Lord Siva as the
Supreme God (pages 18, 28).

Satguru: A great religious teacher who is close to God
and guides others on the right path (page 34).

shrine: A place of worship with a picture or image of
God (page 42).

Siva: The Supreme God (page 24).

Sivaloka: The highest heaven world, where Siva and
the Gods live (page 26).

Skanda Shashthi: A six-day festival for Lord Muru-

gan (page 30).

soul: Your inner body made of light that never dies
(page 34).

Tai Pusam: A big festival honoring Lord Murugan
(page 30).

Tirunaraiyur: A South Indian town where Saint Nam-
bi was a boy (page 6).

universe: Everything that exists, including planets,
stars and space (page 26).

vadai: A small, round, fried donut popular in South
India (page 40).

Visarjana: A big festival for Lord Ganesha (page 14).

world: A big place where people live, such as Earth
(page 26).

yoga: A way to make our mind and body very peace-
ful. Yoga includes chanting, sitting without moving,
controlling our breath and meditating (page 16).

Note: The definitions above correspond with how the
words are used in the text. For a thorough explana-
tion of each word, consult the lexicon of the book
Dancing with Siva.

AMHEHOFTHOPTLT HITSH)

DI(HET: BLAYOT 606V LOGTID 660
PEISIUHLD oy FrTeurHd. (UHBLD 44)

DIDYBLD: Q6 MOUITL DLvGI OB Uloud Hm60
BBPSHSOULL JBFw BBPFFH (UHBLW 12)

SIL LB BLOAVBTFID: ) 6801 S 6N
COrhHehFTami HBemLWTEH MIRBEHI U6SIEIE, FH 60,
QoM Hemuled LHWUGWTS (LPIHLD
H®ImUW CrrHHl QL DHFH0. HLAYEL DG
wihure H STEHW @ oupl. (UHHD 8)

SATFFHT: CHTUID BIOVF LLe» Fwem mUTled
QmnaumISHGHU LeoF QFuw H@ES
Qupmeui. (LHBLWD 6)

ILGIOT: @ MEUT F 6016 LOUjAToNT O 60T
2 _aTeMMmB@GHW Q6T 2 L. (UBBLD 34)

@BHwun: 2 okt G, UTEIenID @b FHI5H I 60
urpw pFw srhHsamso om;, Quiw mr(.
(UBHBD 6)

@B I QB QuuT CsTaiL Qb
FoWSHem B Matupmid meuT (UHBLD 12)

@Bl Foww: 2 oHla 1DEDH 6)F 66w oWt

FIOWD. 2 0B WPUWSHIWD GDOIIurs @S,
Celiumend o CuL QursHsd mTm GHmy
WHHAT QFFLOWDH6® B 6aTLIm M| Hl6r mes.
(LBBLD 32)

@orey @oreg Gamper: QFHer @b ISwmslsd
SHUTID I HBOLHS WS UTPBES LB
MBS @f TFT.(UbHBLD 10)

gb: MMTH B aTHG (PAIDID N6t DILD
eSUUDHL Yand whsSly 960 (UHBLD 46)

FHComFiT: wrsment (WPHH HLayaT (UBHBLWD 2,4)

SLaoT: FlouGL(momet, GLosomsst LIFLDGLIT(E, o
(LB HID 24)

SLajerT: FlouGumomermsd Usm L Hs0ul L
Qi BsourFHsarmst HCsurFl G, LomesT
(BB 2) WHBU QUL LLTET S GWTE® Jujibd
GSMBGHW (UBBLW 16)

& emen: @ GFwdear MISUaITES W)
QFwsd Blwsd) (UBHBLW 48)

@u: CHEIST WwHMID LT VI ETTE0
SumIBNBHUIU-L GHLLW (UHBLD 38)

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 65



GEIGIOLD: WEhFamsrmsd G’ L Feully
Blpwrst FHiTar. Gemduled Cur’Lrs
®UDHHIH CBTatand FigwHl (UHBLD 62)

GM®m: BLayarhHCxs memw QLU HF
QFousrm@E 2 HMUTHaD LIS TL I WTEH LD
@QMmBGHW EHToID QUOHD WHTEr (UHBLD 42)

Cammygb: Ol () 2 wisHmEGHw Cammillsdlst
aurFev (UHBLD 58)

Cxmevid: fF wmslermed Blsvd Hlev
susmWiLHL FAH B GCousmevriun(h (UHFBLD
38)

FHBSHID: LLe»FHGU LuwsiuBd T6HF
B BH6oNssT FHHAIDH HITAT I6060F]
FHHBIH BLOLDOWE HOWPHH FOBSHI
(uBEHID 62)

FHGHH: BLAYAMLID SVBBLOOH @) (HSJH]
LMHMTHD AT FFWTET LIT6w HUlsv
MPIBL S BF QFONID KM, LD
CurgsrHwT (BB 34)

Flouar: WUYRWSDH SLajor (BB 24)

FloTRT.TOI: 2 VHDH CBTemovd HTLF QFuIsH
Dsmov aflsmF. (UBHHBWD 12)

FauCoorsid: FouGum oTmID WHTEH T @E, LD
QmEBGHW Ceomer GFmiTHHCsonsn. (UBHBLD
26)

GLID: GL ISHSOMEHI 6T(HBBIUGHLD
Qeusmt Qum(m 6. 6w Fullsst CUTFHI G mullsdlsd
Qsren HHOUBHeuHl. (UHBWLD 54)

HFAUD: B FUFLWDHD HEH (& DHIIUDI.
YRWSD SLajemd FeuGlL(m,Lomss st
66301 B1(FH LIGITH 6D 6T 65 FOUTHAT D606V T
M Fal FLOWDH BT 6TEIM) IFn MI6UiT.

(usED 18, 28)

GHIEN: FTHMUBHI QM WHHHHF FIIHSH LDIHDH
SITdsowu YaNdsH Seatsooun Gammer
Mo, (UHBLD 10)

Srgmen (Gewn): OpComrl uLIsFHI ClsTaren
(WY vy, (UHBLD 52)

H(HEr®HIWT: OHar @iSwralsd B
STBIID EHTNFIMIoussiTd: QMmbs CuTHI
UMPBSH 2miT. (UHBW 6)

Smellpr: auGsunt i CHmevTsHMLOTES
@Qemmausmet apluBd WpHSwwrest FpLiydH
Hmmrer.(ubHs 28)

Ozulab: 6l VG GHmillsdlso
@mBGHW CBHUuln MBEBPHL BIVVGI
Qs ey uLb. (UBSFBLD 22)

SIAPAVSIDUD: CHMID (el @) (T FH G LD

66 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2

Qsmgds HoUWw. (UBHBLWD 60)

®HSULFID: WMHBO QU ITEISHGTNW W%
Guiw aipr. (UHHLWD 30)

w5l FlauGumors (Feaurfl GFuluyd) 6 doumLd
Guilu Geusismen 61w FHl. (UBHBW 60)

msFamw: FavdEgH GComplunsd
"FlouQumorGsr CumrmmM” sTerm Fn OB DI,
(LBBID 46)

mb: gD e HBELHG WPl UTLHBESH
R GHIN.(UB B 6-12)

®»BGMSSD: LY@, B LTI LiTauord
SlMBBHUUGLD UNF. (USHHID 54)

uedIiLID: Gamuillsd QFEmg I BSleor i 6H
QMBS SLemLwrer CpymsHem Hb
Q®BmeiL HTOHT g MVTET R (T EISH6D.
(UBED 60)

UE SR BLamo WEHab CoFd @G o eui.
(UBED 60)

LUQMET: HLOYE,SHHMHU UTLOUGHD UmL6v.
(LBBLD 64)

uTH@E: UTHG WISHB0 BMUBHGW (oD B
QsTiemL, HMOWW HNHEH 2 Ha|d.
Camisd HmemMEbBemn sl CQuImer. (UBBLD 54)

MA.F.: Mgap 260, ol ugliyd Sk,
(UBEID 12)

MpFrs: CHmilsdlsd HL6armsd
I FiouSlBHIU(H CBTHHBUUGLD 6L, S5,
HTHBHID, FHBHID, @HMEIGLOW, LO6VTHN
WHeolwer. (UHBLD 62)

MpuEhFId: F(MappHBUULL 65 651 H HILD
2 aren @L1b. HPBEIFBET, BLFDHSIIBISAE,
TS (L OIWIMeD M 2 aTarL dbaslw
FmepyHar (UL SBUULLm6U) 2 66N
@L. (UHHBLD 26)

yans Geusmissfyi: umidbas: e,

YaNSd: @ 6w mousstmsd i Firoussab sl L
DIV FHI Qe mouslssl (P YoNd FhbH)
UTUIBHHl. (UBHBLD 46)

LDt HLAHET 6U6HIEIE M DB (I
FLEIG. BB FmIHeO, GLLID, FTOOGTewT,
DBTUDH D), ManH @, B, 2 @Ia] LO6VTHET
WHolwer 2 et mIBWHTGHW. (LHBLW 6)

LeDIF OMLID: SLAOT LULLD 060G 6B ETHLD
smaubsUu(h anpurlh CFuuyd @QLibd.(ubHHLD
42)

QuURCwmiT: me WL MW (ipF I euiT 6.
STHHM, UTLIg, LOMO6T, LOTLD), |65l 6wt 6ol
DB HMaT CurearCmmit. (BB 44)



Qumioner: FeuGlum T DVFHI HL 6.
DLV BCaFl CUH LTI (WP (H Bl
Qum st GursimEsLajar. (UHBLWD 2)

wHTCHaT: Favdrs GmpPlullsd FeuGlL(m omsst
DIVVGH| BLA6T. HCIFT, p(m 6ot
B CwTsHIYLD &HMIBGHW. (UBHBLD 26)

ET FougnSHH: QT ) awiig 60
FouCumoraidb @G Nw 1Dsn Quilu alpr.
(uEBEHIWD 28)

WBESPD: B L06m BN 2 _aiter GlFmTe
DIVVG| uTHEWWD. (UBH B 46)

S (FLWD): m6OL WANBHEITE UTLPOLD
L6 AN 616w RIS, 61T D Lomest UL
IV FHI UTDH. YHEH B, QBFHl WHLD
D BWAUDHDHM OHEIBA (FLOWEIGANT) 6T60T60MLD.
(UBEILD 16)

wled: @BHunalsd FTHIJEIOTHS HTssliu{HLD
usv suswismr rSimd SSleomsst CQuilw Lmem 6.
(u&EID 18)

wom: GQeulil L6V U L. @6»FH LOTFLD
TR BICTD. @QFH6oT @) 6 60365 6V
M BaTad CamumevHsamspid pTdH
FHTVERIBAT D6VRISTIW G aFunur
vwaTU(hSH HIHCmID. (UHHD 38)

WPmBaT: FouGumLomssr H Gt F (T H S,
SIODHH IUTFHI QUNILTUT WHer. Gousd
giB&Sl Wil 1% gd UMD FHBS uTiInS
Qumnet. (UHBLD 16)

Curssib: &G FmabEHNw 2 (meniemL
oulg aMsvmest @Ml LeLHIID. (UHBHLD 6)

L OFHerensSwmsed a0 TFLsOWLT st
Fdw HLledL 2 (HemienL  6llg 6M6VT 65T
HLm6VL LULemU e mBHHI0 Qurhd s
uLBMIW. (UHHBLD 40)

saFmiTggerm: HCamFl Qummels @& Nw Cuiw
aapm. (UFHBLD 14)

Capdsmev: @ Cxmy QarHemHF CFiBH
@emov. CHmilled FHmeswndsm B GUm(m, 6.
SO, HNHFHI1HE QFBmeten 2 Hajw. (UHBLD
54)

Curssid: mIOG| W6TH®H HULWD 2 L 65 60UJLD
DS WHBHHID aupl. WBEHP GRS H60,
DD FWMOED 2 L BHH IS HFH60, BLOFI
FUTFHm HH HL(HUUBHDH S Swmerid
QFuEHm, WPHoOWaMeDD 2 6TaTL HEWI]
Curaswn@Gw. (USHBLW 16)

RSB H0: TaNH LOWTST (Lp6®> MUTls0
Mot Hem et CFuIuFGI BI6060F]
ur(ougpl.(UbHLD 46)

Ozgunb: Geumm),ouyCaumL],oumpsH Hiso,FpiNd G,
b meFTo.(UBBLD 14)

MEBH Foglg: (PMHBMISBGTW pmI BI6T
aapm. (LFHBLD 30)

@oiiy: CumBeaiL QFTHH6T L Db IBHle0
vwaTuhSHSIUL L S CureatCm seufls sl
UL (Haansyt.

Glosari

abu suci: Merujuk kepada vibhuti.

agama: Suatu cara atau jalan untuk memuja Tuhan
dan menjadi seorang insan yang baik. Hinduisme
dan Buddhisme masing-masing adalah contoh
agama (m.s. 16).

aksi: Tindakan, perbuatan, sebahagian daripada Hu-
kum Karma (m.s. 48).

atma: Tubuh dalaman kita yang bercahaya dan tidak
mati (m.s. 34).

Aum: Nada yang amat suci, dilafazkan sebelum dan
selepas bersembahyang (m.s. 46).

balipitha: Batu berupa teratai yang leper di bahagian
atasnya, berdekatan dengan tiang bendera kuil
(m.s. 60).

BBC: Stesen berita televisyen antarabangsa (m.s. 12).

bersembahyang: Cara untuk menunjukkan kasih say-
ang kita kepada Tuhan (m.s. 1).

bersujud: Perbuatan panchanga pranama bagi perem-
puan. Ini menandakan suatu cara penghormatan
kepada Tuhan (m.s. 44).

bertiarap: Perbuatan ashtanga pranama bagi lelaki
dengan baring penuh di atas lantai dengan muka
menghadap lantai (m.s. 8, 44).

bhajana: Lagu yang dinyanyikan untuk Tuhan (m.s.
64-70).

bilik sembahyang: Tempat khas untuk memuja dan
menyembah Tuhan, Mahadewa-Mahadewa dan
Satguru (m.s. 42).

cendana, serbuk: Serbuk wangi berwarna jingga yang
digunakan untuk puja (m.s. 62).

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 67



CNN: Saluran berita televisyen antarabangsa (m.s.
12).

Dewa: Makhluk bercahaya yang tinggal di Antarloka
(m.s. 22).

dhvajastambha: Tiang bendera yang berada di hada-
pan kuil (m.s. 60).

Ganesha: Tuhan bermuka gajah (m.s. 2-4).

golongan tua: Sesiapa yang lebih tua daripada kita
seperti datuk, nenek, emak saudara, bapa saudara,
abang dan kakak (m.s. 44)

gopura: Pintu gerbang (menara) masuk yang tinggi
di kuil (m.s. 58)

guru: Seseorang yang mempunyai kemahiran atau
pengetahuan yang tinggi, ciri-ciri kerohanian, sifat
kepimpinan dan menolong kita untuk menghampiri
Tuhan (m.s. 42).

Hari Tahun Baru: Hari yang menunjukkan permulaan
tahun yang baru untuk penganut-penganut agama
Hindu (m.s. 36-42).

Hindu: Seseorang yang mempunyai nama Hindu dan
menganuti agama Hindu (m.s. 20).

Hinduisme: Agama yang tertua di dunia dan mempu-
nyai seribu juta penganut. Kebanyakannya tinggal
di India dan Nepal (m.s. 32).

India: Sebuah negara besar di Asia, di mana keban-
yakan penganut agama Hindu tinggal (m.s. 6).

jaya: "Laung, Kemenangan." Suatu cara penyambutan,
perucapan dan penghormatan (m.s. 14).

kapur barus: Sejenis bahan putih yang diperolehi dari-
pada pokok kapur barus. Ia dibakar di kuil semasa
puja (m.s. 54).

karma: Hukum tindakan dan tindakbalas (aksi dan
reaksi) (m.s. 48).

keajaiban: Kejadian yang tidak dapat diterangkan
oleh sesiapapun. Dilakukan oleh Tuhan ataupun
Mahadewa-Mahadewa (m.s.12).

kolam: Suatu corak yang dilukis dengan tepung beras
di lantai (m.s. 38)

kuil: Kediaman Tuhan dan Mahadewa-Mahadewa
(m.s. 54-62).

Kumbbha: Periuk logam (kudam) yang dihiasi dengan
kelapa dan daun mangga (m.s. 38).

kumkuma: Sejenis serbuk merah yang ditandakan
pada dahi (m.s. 62).

lafaz: Mengucap atau mengaji mantra (m.s.46).

Mahadewa: Nama dalam bahasa Sanskrit bagi Tuhan

68 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2

Siva, Ganesha atau Murugan (m.s. 26).

Mahasivaratri: Perayaan tahunan yang terbesar yang
diraikan untuk Tuhan Siva (m.s. 28).

mangga: Sejenis pokok buah-buahan tropikal. Semasa
perayaan, kita menggunakan daunnya untuk meng-
hiaskan rumah dan kuil (m.s. 38).

mantra: Perkataan atau ayat suci dari kitab suci
(m.s. 46).

merak: Sejenis burung besar yang berwarna-warni
dan biasanya kelihatan di India (m.s.18).

modaka: Sejenis manisan berbentuk bebola untuk Tu-
han Ganesha (m.s. 6).

murah hati: Keinginan untuk berkongsi dengan orang
lain (m.s. 52).

murti: Rupa Tuhan atau Mahadewa (diukir daripada
batu granit) yang dipujai di kuil atau di bilik sem-
bahyang (m.s.14, 62).

Murugan: Anak kedua Tuhan Siva, selepas Mahade-
wa Ganesha. Tuhan berkuasa yang membawa se-
batang lembing (vel) dan menaiki burung merak
(m.s. 16).

Namah Sivaya: "Pujian kepada Tuhan Siva," dalam ba-
hasa Sanskrit (m.s. 46).

namaskara: "Sapaan suci ku untuk mu." Kita melaku-
kannya dengan merapatkan kedua-dua tapak tan-
gan ke paras dada atau ke atas kepala apabila ber-
temu orang lain atau melihat gopura kuil dari jauh
(m.s. 58).

Nambi: Seorang nayanar yang hidup seribu tahun da-
hulu (m.s. 6-12).

Nandi: Seekor lembu jantan putih yang ditunggang
oleh Tuhan Siva (m.s. 60).

Nayanar: Seorang yang murni dan suci terutaman-
ya merujuk kepada 63 Nayanar dari India Selatan
(m.s. 10).

penganut: Seorang pemuja agama yang amat mencin-
tai Tuhan (m.s. 60).

perayaan: Waktu kegembiraan yang khas untuk
memuja Tuhan pada setiap tahun di hari yang mu-
lia (m.s. 28).

persembahan: Hadiah atau pemberian untuk Tuhan
(m.s. 54).

pinang: Buah dari pokok palma. Suatu pemberian di
kuil (m.s. 54).

prasada: Bahan-bahan yang direstui Tuhan dan di-
beri di kuil seperti vibhuti dan bunga-bungaan



(m.s. 62).

puja: Upacara keagamaan Hindu untuk memuja
Tuhan. Ia termasuk pelafazan, setanggi, arati, air,
makanan dan bunga (m.s. 6, 14, 42, 54, 62).

rahmat: Kurnia, belas kasihan daripada Tuhan
(m.s. 42).

Rajaraja Chola: Seorang raja yang agung. Beliau
telah hidup di India Selatan seribu tahun dahulu
(m.s. 10).

reaksi: Tindakbalas, sebahagian daripada hukum kar-
ma (m.s. 48).

restu: Ucapan selamat, berkat atau rahmat yang dicu-
curi oleh Tuhan atau seseorang (m.s. 42).

Saivisme: Sesuatu yang berkaitan dengan Saivisme.
Saivisme adalah agama bagi mereka yang memuja
Tuhan Siva sebagai Tuhan Teragung (m.s. 18, 28).

sami: Seorang yang melakukan puja kepada Tuhan
di kuil atau di tempat sembahyang (Pusari dalam
bahasa tamil).

Satguru: Seorang guru agama yang agung. Dia sen-
tiasa berhampiran dengan Tuhan. Dia memimpin
orang lain ke arah yang benar (m.s. 32, 34).

sirih: Daun daripada tumbuhan bersulur paut, seba-
hagian daripada persembahan di kuil (m.s. 54).

Siva: Tuhan Teragung (m.s. 24).

Sivaloka: Dunia Kausal atau Dunia Ketiga, dimana
Tuhan Siva dan para Mahadewa tinggal (m.s. 26).
Skanda Sasthi: Perayaan enam hari untuk Tuhan

Murugan (m.s. 30).

suci: Sesuatu yang telah direstui oleh Tuhan atau
penuh dengan tenaga keTuhanan (m.s. 46).

syurga: Dunia suci yang lebih tinggi daripada dunia
fizikal (m.s. 26).

Thaipusam: Perayaan terbesar untuk Tuhan Murugan
(m.s. 30).

tirtha: Air suci (m.s. 62).

Tirunaraiyur: Sebuah pekan di India Selatan dimana
Nayanar Nambi hidup sebagai seorang kanak-kanak
(m.s. 6).

tubuh fizikal: Tubuh manusia yang diperbuat dari-
pada tulang, darah dan otot (m.s. 34).

Tuhan: Tuhan Siva. Tuhan yang Teragung (m.s. 24).
Juga bermaksud Mahadewa yang dicipta oleh Tu-
han Siva seperti Mahadewa Ganesha (m.s. 2) dan
Mahadewa Murugan (m.s. 16-18).

vadai: Sejenis kuih kecil berbentuk bulat, seakan-akan
kuih gelang yang terkenal di India Selatan (m.s
40).

Veda: Kitab suci agama Hindu yang utama dan tertua
di dunia (m.s. xi).

vel: Lembing bercahaya sakti yang dipegang oleh Tu-
han Murugan (m.s. 18).

vibhuti: Abu suci putih yang disapu pada dahi ses-
eorang terutamanya penganut Saivisme (m.s. 62).

Visarjana: Suatu perayaan besar bagi Tuhan Ganesha
(m.s. 14).

yoga: Suatu cara untuk menenteramkan minda dan
tubuh kita. Ia termasuk pelafazan, duduk tanpa
pergerakan, pengawalan pernafasan dan bermedi-
tasi (m.s. 16).

Nota: Perkataan-perkataan di atas adalah didefinasi-
kan sebagaimana yang telah digunakan dalam teks.
Untuk mendapat penjelasan yang lebih mendalam
dan panjang, sila rujuk kepada lexikon dalam buku
Dancing With Siva.

Glossaire

ame: votre corps intérieur de lumiere; ce qui, en vous,
ne meurt jamais (page 34).

areca: noix du palmier utilisée comme oftfrande au
temple (page 54).

Aum: le son le plus sacré, celui quon chante avant et
apres les prieres (page 46).

autel: lieu d'adoration comportant une représentation
de Dieu—image, statue, yantra, etc. (page 42).

Balipitha: pierre plate en forme de lotus placée pres

du mét du temple (page 60).

BBC: station britannique de radio et télévision diffu-
sant a [échelle mondiale (page 12).

bétel: feuille d’'une plante grimpante fréquemment of-
ferte au temple (page 54).

bénédiction: souhait. Faveur accordée par Dieu (pa-
ge 42).

bhajana: chant de dévotion, hymne a la gloire de Dieu

(page 62).

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 69



camphre: substance blanche extraite du camphrier
bralée dans la lampe du temple lors des pujas (pa-
ge 54).

chant: facon simple de réciter les priéres (page 46).

Déité, Divinité: «Dieu», ou «un Dieu», ou I'image
qui Le représente a l'autel familial ou au temple
(page 62).

deva: étre de lumiere qui vit au ciel (page 22).

dhvajastambha: pavillon, ou drapeau placé devant le
temple (page 60).

Dieu: Siva, I'Etre Supréme (page 24). Dieu peut aus-
si désigner I'un des grands étres célestes créés par
Siva tels que les Dieux Ganesha (page 2) et Muru-
gan (pages 16-18).

féte: Période annuelle de réjouissances, d'adoration de
Dieu, jour saint ou jours saints (pages 28).

Ganesha: le Dieu a la téte déléphant (pages 2—4).

généreux: qui a plaisir a partager (page 52).

gopura: monument trés élevé qui surplombe lentrée
du temple (page 58).

guru: personne sage et sainte qui nous guide et nous
aide a nous rapprocher de Dieu (page 42).

hindouisme: la plus ancienne religion au monde. Elle
compte un milliard d’adeptes, surtout en Inde et au
Népal (page 32).

Hindou: personne qui porte un nom hindou et prati-
que la religion hindoue (pages 12 et 20).

Jaya!: «Victoire!» exclamation d’accueil, de salutation
et d’honneur (page 14).

karma: loi de l'action et de la réaction (page 48).

kolam: motif dessiné sur le sol avec de la farine de
riz (page 38).

kumbha: pot de métal décoré d'une noix de coco et
de feuilles de manguier (page 38).

kumkum: poudre rouge posée en forme de point sur
le front (page 62).

Mahadeva: nom sanskrit du seigneur Siva ou d'un
autre Dieu comme Ganesha ou Murugan (pa-
ge 26).

Mahasivaratri: la plus grande féte annuelle de Siva
(page 28).

manguier: arbre fruitier tropical fréquent en Inde.
Nous utilisons ses feuilles pour décorer la maison
et le temple lors des fétes (page 38).

mantra: mot ou phrase sacrée tiré des écritures (page

46).

70 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2

miracle: événement inexplicable, Iceuvre de Dieu (pa-
ge 12).

modaka: sucrerie arrondie, spéciale pour le Seigneur
Ganesha (page 6).

monde: vaste lieu peuplé, par exemple la Terre (pa-
ge 26).

Murugan: deuxiéme fils de Dieu Siva, apreés Dieu Ga-
nesha. Dieu puissant, il porte une lance (Vel) et che-
vauche un paon (page 16).

Namah Sivaya: «Louange a Siva» en Sanskrit (pa-
ge 46).

Nambi: Saint qui vécut il y a mille ans (pages 6-12).

Nandi: grand taureau blanc chevauché par le seigneur
Siva (page 60).

offrande: don fait a Dieu (page 54).

paon: grand oiseau aux magnifiques couleurs, fréquent
en Inde (page 18).

prétre: personne qui fait les pujas a Dieu au temple ou
a l'autel (page 6).

prosterner (se): sallonger a plat ventre sur le sol. Une
maniere de montrer son respect pour Dieu (pa-
ge 44).

puja, pooja, poudja: cérémonie dadoration a Dieu.
Elle comprend des chants, de lencens, des lampes,
de leau, des fruits et des fleurs (page 6).

Rajaraja Chola: grand roi hindou qui vécut il y a mille
ans en Inde du Sud (page 10).

réaction: retour d’'une action. Elément de la loi du kar-
ma (page 48).

religion: voie, maniére dadorer Dieu, de sentrainer
a devenir une bonne personne. Le bouddhisme et
I'hindouisme sont des religions (page 16).

sacrements: éléments bénis et distribués au temple,
cendre sacrée, fleurs, par exemple (page 62).

sacré: tout ce qui est béni par Dieu, plein dénergie
divine (page 46).

saint: personne pure et sainte de toute religion (page
10).

santal: pate de bois odoriférant de couleur orange uti-
lisée pour les pujas (page 62).

Sivaite: qui est en rapport avec le Sivaisme, la religion
de ceux qui adorent Siva comme Dieu Supréme (pa-
ges 18, 28)

satguru: grand enseignant religieux, proche de Dieu,
il guide les autres sur le droit chemin (page 34).

seigneur: titre pour Dieu Siva ou I'un des Dieux, tels



que les seigneurs Ganesha ou Murugan (page 2).

Siva: le Dieu Supréme (page 24).

sivaloka: le plus élevé des mondes célestes, demeure
de Siva et des Dieux (page 26).

Skanda Shashthi: féte de six jours en 'honneur du
Seigneur Murugan (page 30).

Thai Pusam: grande féte pour le Seigneur Murugan
(page 30).

Tirunaraiyur: ville de I'Inde du Sud ou saint Nambi
passa son enfance (page 6).

univers: tout ce qui existe y compris les planetes, les
étoiles, lespace, le vide sidéral (page 26).

vadai: petit beignet rond et frit, populaire en Inde du

Sud (page 40).

visarjana: grande féte en 'honneur de Ganesha (pa-
ge 14).

toga: maniére d'apaiser profondément le corps et les-
prit. Le Yoga comprend le chant, les postures, lassise
immobile, la méditation, le contrdle du souffle et la
méditation (page 16).

Nota: les définitions ci-dessus correspondent a I'usage
qui est fait des mots dans le texte. Pour des explica-
tions plus approfondies sur chaque mot, consultez
le lexique du livre en anglais «Dancing with Siva»
(«Danser avec Siva»).

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 71



Index

areca nut: offering, 54

balipitha: at temple, 60

betal leaves: offering, 54

camphor: offering, 54

deeds: and karma, 58

dhvajastambha: at temple, 60

elders: respect for, 44

first letter: ceremony, 22

Ganesha: and Nambi, 6-10; being close to, 4;
birthday, 14; created by Siva, 2; milk miracle, 12

Girija: story of, 50-52

gopura: worshipping, 58

Hindu: becoming, 20

home shrine: New Year puja, 42

kolam: for New Year, 38

kumbha: for New Year, 38

Mahadeva: in Sivaloka, 26

Mabhasivaratri: festival, 28

mango leaves: decoration, 38

mantra: described, 46

milk miracle: of Ganesha, 12

Murugan: created by Siva, 16; festivals, 30

Namah Sivaya: mantra, 46

namaskara: at temple, 58

Nambi: story of, 6-10

name: Hindu, 20

Nandi: at temple, 60

New Year Day: observances, 36—44

obstacles: and Ganesha, 2

offerings: washing, 56

parents: prostrating to, 44

peacock: of Murugan, 18

puja: at temple, 62; for New Year, 42

Rajaraja Chola: and Nambi, 10

religion: and Murugan, 16

sacraments: of temple, 62

sandalwood: from temple, 62

satguru: described, 32

Siva: and Namah Sivaya, 46; created all, 24;
is God, 24

Sivaloka: described, 26

Skanda Shashthi: festival, 30

soul: described, 34

spear of light: of Murugan, 18

temple: going to, 54-62; offering, 54; puja, 62;
well, 56

Tai Pusam: festival, 30

universe: guided by Siva, 26

visarjana: of Ganesha, 14

Yoga: Murugan, 16, of Satguru, 32

9IL_L_6)M63) 6507 &

ILSAOTOYID: MaTHSBLD, 34

@BGI: WHD 1IMIFH60, 20

@ory @oreg Campspid: WAL, 10

gomMiblds Causd: (W, FHemer, 18

MBHBSH Foglg: (W epT, 30

HCeamFniT: b, 6-10, DB CBmBHDH SV,
2-4, OPBSH ®BI6T, 14, FeuGlL(T LOT6oTT60
Us»HLSBUULL6UT, 2, UTD HlgHBH
DISFuWLD, 12

Siww: Curmer sNardhHesld, 48

BB D BHOT: BN H6V, 56

&Efigr: He» H, 50-52

@Lbu: Y Hrem (hdb S, 38

Cammypid: susmIEIE H6v, 58

Cmmevwn: Y Hmewi(hdbG, 30

72 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2

Cumisd: QFOM B, 54-62, HTNBDSB, 54,
LD F, 62, &0, 56

FLEIGSH6: Camlev, 62

FHEHOB BLdL: CHmullsOlsdl(m B, 62

FLOWLD: (p(THFH6T, 16

FH@&HM: MlnBHEBID, 32

Flouest: mLoFUTW, 42, WTMEHIULD UL S B,
24, HLAYOT, 24

FlouGovommId: 6NenEH B0, 26

GLID: BIaNBHm B, 54

SHHLBAHID: 0ot F(HLb, 2

®SLLLFID: 5T, apT, 30

SHIUVAVSIOLL: CHTuledls0, 60

mB&Sl: CHmNsdled o aiten, 60

msoFleumrwi: Lok, 46



BAVSITID: CHmuNedls0, 58

Bl: Hm S, 6-10

ueOUIL1b: G mullsdls, 60

UTH@E: BT em B, 54

MouehFID: Fousmsd auPsL BHHOUHBE MBI, 26

Yssremi(h: BeoLMigdhd Couemiigwism U6, 34-
44

e &F: Camuilsdlsy, 62, LB (hd @, 42

Quuir: @I, 20

QuinCunitser: wHwmeD H, 44

QupGoriTEaT: sNIPBIFHI USIEIG, FH60, 44

w&ET FeugnH HF: S mrar, 28

wsr CHeauir: Faulsrxksd B, 26

WBSIPD: BB, 46

Loumed: (1p(m HeNedr, 18

LTSV : SIVEIBTILD, 38

WPHV TS FHI: FLEIG,, 22

WPHBET: Flousstmsd Ls»LBHBOULL 6T, 16,
S MpTHFHET, 30

MFTTYIND: H Gt FHeor, 14

MW BT HBET: HITLOT, 48

AL HU Lemguemm: LD ST (il LLe»F, 42

Qoumdlem uFHaT: HM6EINE D B, 54

Cunasid: Wm>B6T, 16, FMHG 6T, 32

Indeks

abjad pertama: upacara, 22

abu suci: vibhuti bahan suci, 62

amalan: dan karma, 48

atma: dijelaskan, 34

agama: dan Murugan, 16

balipitha: di kuil, 60

bilik sembahyang: puja Tahun Baru, 42

cendana, serbuk: dari kuil, 62

dhvajastambha: di kuil, 60

Ganesha: dan Nambi, 6-10; berhubung rapat, 4;
harijadi, 14; diwujudkan oleh Tuhan Siva, 2

Girija: cerita mengenai, 50-52

golongan tua: dihormati, 44

gopura: menyembah, 58

halangan: dan Tuhan Ganesha, 2

Hari Tahun Baru: amalan mengikut adat, 36-44

Hindu: menjadi, 20

ibubapa: bersujud atau bertiarap kepada, 8, 44

kapur barus: pemberian, 54

karma: dijelaskan, 48

keajaiban susu: Tuhan Ganesha, 12

kolam: untuk Tahun Baru, 38

kuil: pergi ke, 54-62; persembahan, 54; puja, 62;
perigi, 56

Kumbha: untuk Tahun Baru, 38

lembing bercahaya: milik Tuhan Murugan, 18

Tuhan: di Sivaloka, 26

Mabhasivaratri: perayaan, 28

mangga, daun: perhiasan, 38

mantra: dijelaskan, 46

merak: milik Tuhan Murugan, 18

Murugan: diwujudkan oleh Tuhan Siva, 16;
perayaan, 30

nama: Hindu, 20

Namah Sivaya: dan mantra, 46

namaskara: di kuil, 58

Nambi: cerita mengenainya, 6-10

nandi: di kuil, 60

persembahan: membasuhi, 56

pinang: persembahan, 54

puja: di kuil, 62; untuk Tahun Baru, 42

rahmat: oleh Tuhan Siva, 42

Rajaraja Chola: dan Nambi, 10

prasada: di kuil, 62

Satguru: dijelaskan, 32

sirih: persembahan, 54

Siva: dan Namah Sivaya, 46; mencipta segala-galan-
ya, 24; adalah Tuhan, 24

Sivaloka: dijelaskan, 26

Skanda Sasthi: perayaan, 30

Thaipusam: perayaan, 30

Visarjana: menjunjung Tuhan Ganesha, 14

yoga: Tuhan Murugan, 16; oleh Satguru, 32

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 73



Index

actions: et karma, 58

ainés: respect aux, 46; toucher pieds, 44

ame: et réincarnation, 58; description, 34

areca (noix d’): offrande, 54

autel familial: puja de Nouvel An, 42

balipitha: au temple, 60

bétel (feuilles de): offrande, 54

camphre: offrande, 54

dhvajastambha: au temple, 60

Ganesha: et Nambi, 6-10; étre pres de, 4; anniversai-
re, 14; créé par Siva, 2; miracle du lait, 12

Girija: histoire de, 50-52

gopura: adoration de, 58

hindou: devenir, 20

kolam: de Nouvel An, 38

kumbha: de Nouvel An, 38

lait, le miracle: de Ganesha, 12

lance de lumiére (Vel): de Murugan, 18

mahadeva: au Sivaloka, 26

Mabhasivaratri: féte de, 28

mangue, feuilles de: décoration, 38

mantra: description, 46

médecine: enseignée a Iécole, 80

Murugan: créé par Siva, 16; fétes, 30

Namah Sivaya: et Appar, 70; mantra, 46

namaskara: au temple, 58

Nambi: histoire de, 6-10

74 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2

nom: hindou, 20

Nandi: au temple, 60

nouvel an: prescriptions, 36-44

obstacles: et Ganesha, 2

offrandes: les laver, 56

paon: de Murugan, 18

parents: se prosterner devant, 44

premiere lettre: cérémonie, 22

puja: au temple, 62, de Nouvel An, 42

Rajaraja Chola: et Nambi, 10

religion: et Murugan, 16

sacrements: au temple, 62

saints: toucher les pieds, 50

santal, bois de: du temple, 62

satguru: description, 32

Siva: et Namah Sivaya, 46;

Siva: a tout créé, 24;

Siva: est Dieu, 24

sivaloka: description, 26

Skanda Shashthi: la féte de, 30

swamis: toucher les pieds des, 50

temple: nettoyage du, 70; maison de Dieu, 1; aller au,
54-62; offrande, 54; puja, 62; puits, 56

Thai Pusam: féte, 30

univers: guidé par Siva, 26

visarjana: de Ganesha, 14

yoga: Murugan, 16, du Satguru, 32



Internet Resources

For Children, Parents and Teachers

www.himalayanacademy.com/resources/children/

Many resources are available to supplement this course on the Internet. At
the Himalayan Academy website (URL above), you will find the teacher’s
guides for this course and PDF files of books one through six. As well, there
is the Mystic Mouse cartoon series for younger children, the Saivite Virtue
course on brahmacharya (celibacy) for teens and the Dancing with Siva
Youth Course, also for teens. A selected resource list of materials suitable
for children and teens includes books, websites, video tapes and story col-
lections. Topics include general Hindu teachings, scripture, vegetarianism,
biographies, photography, history and parenting.

To Order Books

You can order books on the web or by mail

Visit our web store: www.minimela.com
Or write for a catalog:

Himalayan Academy Publications Sanathana Dharma Publications

Kauai’s Hindu Monastery, 107 Kaholalele Road, Block 210 #06-326, Pasir Ris Street 21, Singapore

Kapaa, Hawaii 96746-9304 USA. Phone (USA 510210. Phone: 65-9664-9001;

and Canada only): 1-800-890-1008; outside E-mail: sanatana@mbox4.singnet.com.sg

USA: 1-808-822-7032 ext. 238; Fax: 1-808-822-

3152; E-mail: books@hindu.org Saiva Siddhanta Church of Mauritius

La Pointe, Riviere du Rempart, Mauritius,

Sanatana Dharma Publications Sdn. Bhd. Indian Ocean. Phone: 230-412-7682; Fax: 230-

364 Jalan Union, Kampong Baru Sungai Buloh, 412-7177; E-mail: minimela-mu@hindu.org

47000, Sungai Buloh, Selangor, Malaysia.
E-mail: silvaraj@tm.net.my

Book 2, Saivite Hindu Religion 75



Saivite Hindu Religion:

A Children’s Course

www.himalayanacademy.com/resources/children/SaivaHR_course/

What every parent needs: intelligent, nonviolent, traditional texts for their
kids—an illustrated, children’s series called Saivite Hindu Religion, on phi-
losophy, culture and family life. Books One through Four are in print, for
the age range of 5- to 10-year-olds. They are in English, with Tamil, Malay
and French translation on the same page. Books One and Two make great
coloring books and all four books provide an excellent way to teach Tamil.
Supplementing each book are web resources, including a teacher’s guide and
interactive, fun games for the kids.

Saivite Hindu Religion

Saivite Hindu Religion

e Fau @ bF1 FLowo « Agama Hindu Saivisme « Religion Hindoue Sivaite

BOOK ONE

Anillustrated children’s course teaching the love and worship of God Siva
in the context of traditional Hindu philosophy, culture, values and family

life with translation in Tamil, Malay and French languages

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

76 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 2



